Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T201 THOMPSON AW EDR Hist Cleaner 1009192262
East 7860 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
68 ft. Site 7 of 7in cluster T
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
175 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1937 THOMPSON AW CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
w202 RIGHTMIRE BUREN EDR Hist Auto 1009080528
East 8200 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
68 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster W
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
182 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1937 RIGHTMIRE BUREN AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1937 RITZJF GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 FLYNNWHJR GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
S203 P & M SERVICE STATION CAFID UST $S101587397
East 7600 WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster S
Actual: CAFID UST:
167 ft. Facility ID: 19055508
Focus Map: Regulated By UTNKA
4 Regulated ID: 00047178
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2139275339
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 12739 LAKEWOOD BLVD

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S204 ERICKSON D D EDR Hist Auto 1009077185
East 7600 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster S
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
167 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1929 CATTERLINCP AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
1929 POWLES BELKNAP GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
1933 CATTERLINCP AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1933 COLLARDRN GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 COLBYGC AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1942 ERICKSONDD GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1994 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
1995 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
1996 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
1997 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
1998 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
1999 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2000 5SITESINC Gasoline Service Stations
2000 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2001 5 SITESINC Gasoline Service Stations
2001 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2002 ARCO WESTERN Gasoline Service Stations
2002 5 SITESINC Gasoline Service Stations
2002 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2003 5 SITESINC Gasoline Service Stations
2003 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2004 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2005 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2006 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2007 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2008 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2009 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2010 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2011 FAST SAVE Gasoline Service Stations
2014 ARCO GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
S205 DEBORAH & TWINS INC UST U003781592
East 7600 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster S
Actual: UST:
167 ft. Facility ID: 25339
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
4 Latitude: 33.972036
Longitude: -118.307288
Facility ID: Not reported
Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
Latitude: 33.97069
Longitude: -118.30864
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S206 FAST-SAVE SWEEPS UST U001561920
East 7600 S WESTERN AVE HIST UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster S
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
167 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 2501
4 Number: 2
Board Of Equalization: 44-011245
Referral Date: 09-22-93
Action Date: 04-18-94
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
19-050-002501-000001
A

10000

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

3

Active

2501

2

44-011245
09-22-93
04-18-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-002501-000002
A

6000

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

2501

2

44-011245
09-22-93
04-18-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-002501-000003
A

6000

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAST-SAVE (Continued) U001561920
HIST UST:

File Number: Not reported

URL: Not reported

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000047178

Facility Type: Gas Station

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: KEITH BOYER

Telephone: 2139275339

Owner Name: P&M SERVICE STATIONS

Owner Address: 12739 LAKEWOOD

Owner City,St,Zip: DOWNEY, CA 90242 #91

Total Tanks: 0003

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 912-1

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00010000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: REGULAR

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 002

Container Num: 912-2

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00006000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 003

Container Num: 912-3

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00006000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: PREMIUM

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
S207 DEBORAH TWINS INC HIST UST S113145914
East 7600 S WESTERN AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster S
Actual: HIST UST:
167 ft. File Number: 00027A8C
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027A8C.pdf
4 Region: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Facility Type: Not reported

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DEBORAH TWINS INC (Continued)

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

DEBORAH TWINS INC

S113145914

2015

CAL000315381

HEZY ES-HAGHIAN

3237582181

Not reported

7600 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000

Los Angeles

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

5.88

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113145914

2007

CAL000315381

HEZY ES-HAGHIAN OR JING POBRE
3235410890

Not reported

PO BOX 260500

ENCINO, CA 914260500

Not reported

CAT080013352

Not reported

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without
Treatment)

0.18

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

$113145914
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
w208 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S121698824
East 8212 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster W
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
183 ft. Facility ID: 60269
Focus Map: Application Number: 166713
4 Permit Number: D00615
Status: (0]
Representative Name: BILL COLLINS
Representative Telephone: 213 9713452
Permit Status: INACT_NR
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: 10
CCAT Description: SOLVATION UNIT
UTM East: 379.20001221
UTM North: 3758.6999512
w209 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018800420
East 8212 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster W
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
183 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1988 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1990 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1991 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1992 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1993 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1994 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1995 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1996 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1997 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1998 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1999 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2000 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2001 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2002 COLLINS DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
AS210 FALL E R MRS EDR Hist Auto 1009078616
East 8902 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
70 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AS
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
195 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1929 FALL ER MRS GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q211 CLIFFCL EDR Hist Auto 1009079181
East 7400 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
71 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster Q
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
162 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1933 WESTERGREN NELS GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1933 CLIFFCL AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1937 WESTERGREN ESTHER MRS GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 BROLINAW AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1942 BROLINAW AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
2002 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2003 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2004 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2005 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2006 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2007 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2008 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2009 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2010 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2011 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2012 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2013 A ANDKINC Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
E212 THORNE A B EDR Hist Auto 1009078888
East 6200 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
71 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster E
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1929 THORNEAB GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
1933 THORNE AB GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 JOHNSONC W GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 WISHOWE C GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
A213 CHANDLER C G EDR Hist Auto 1009076566
East 5966 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.013 mi.
71 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster A
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1929 CHANDLERC G GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G214 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1021754639
East 6400 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.013 mi.
71 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster G
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1969 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations

1970 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations

1971 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations

1972 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations

1973 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations

1974 AGUSTINS TEXACO SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
B215 A B C AUTO WORKS EDR Hist Auto 1009079612
East 6000 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.014 mi.
72 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1929 A B C AUTO WORKS AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
1216 GREATER LIBERTY BAPTIST CHURCH SWEEPS UST S101586117
East 6556 S WESTERN AVE CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster |
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
137 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 4870
2 Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 07-28-93

Action Date: 07-28-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: Not reported

STG: Not reported

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19038643

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2137781597
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GREATER LIBERTY BAPTIST CHURCH (Continued) S$101586117
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6556 S WESTERN AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
F217 THOMPSON F E EDR Hist Auto 1009079806
East 6300 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster F
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1933 BRANNJE GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1933 PANSEGREU RUDOLPH AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1937 THOMPSON F E GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 WILLISHO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
F218 WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK ENVIROSTOR S116678908
East 6300 S. WESTERN AVENUE LUST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90007 VCP
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster F
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
136 ft. Facility ID: 60002006
Focus Map: Status: Refer: RWQCB
2 Status Date: 04/14/2017
Site Code: 301497-11
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Cleanup
Acres: 0.2
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Juli Propes
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: 54, 59
Senate: 30

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Voluntary Cleanup Program
NO

NONE SPECIFIED
Responsible Party
33.98211

-118.3085

NONE SPECIFIED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued)

Potential COC:

Benzene TPH-gas Ethylbenzene Toluene 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene Xylenes

Confirmed COC:

Benzene 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene TPH-gas Ethylbenzene Xylenes Toluene

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

Potential Description: SOIL

Alias Name: 301497-11

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 60002006

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

LUST:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report
12/28/2014

Site Investigation completed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
04/20/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Reimbursement Agreement
09/03/2013

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
02/24/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Amendment - Order/Agreement
03/28/2014

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site

$116678908

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000008789

T10000008789
33.98218
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued) S$116678908
Longitude: -118.30863
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 01/16/2018
Case Worker: CET
RB Case Number: 900470243
Local Agency: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T10000008789
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: CHANDRA TYLER
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: Not reported
City: R4 UNKNOWN
Email: cetyler@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/05/2017
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/21/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/08/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/11/2016
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/11/2016
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T10000008789
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/22/2016
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T10000008789
ENFORCEMENT
03/11/2016

Referral to Regional Board

T10000008789
ENFORCEMENT
06/14/2017

Staff Letter

T10000008789
ENFORCEMENT
01/18/2018

Staff Letter

T10000008789
Other
03/11/2016
Leak Began

T10000008789
RESPONSE

04/22/2016

Phase | Assessment Report

T10000008789
RESPONSE

03/11/2016

Site Assessment Report

T10000008789
RESPONSE
05/05/2016

Site Assessment Report

T10000008789
RESPONSE

03/11/2016

Other Report / Document

T10000008789
RESPONSE
03/11/2016
CEQA Reports

T10000008789
RESPONSE

05/23/2016

Other Report / Document

T10000008789

RESPONSE

05/05/2017

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T10000008789
RESPONSE

$116678908
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued)

Date: 04/16/2018

Action: Site Assessment Report

Global Id: T10000008789

Action Type: Other

Date: 03/11/2016

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T10000008789

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/15/2017

Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report

Global Id: T10000008789

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/22/2016

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T10000008789

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/26/2016

Action: Site Assessment Report

Global Id: T10000008789

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/15/2017

Action: Remedial Progress Report

Global Id: T10000008789

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/22/2016

Action: Phase | Assessment Report
LUST:

Global Id: T10000008789

Status: Open - Active

Status Date: 03/11/2016

Global Id: T10000008789

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 03/11/2016

Global Id: T10000008789

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 06/08/2016

Global Id: T10000008789

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date: 01/16/2018
VCP:

Facility ID: 60002006

Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup

Site Type Detail: Voluntary Cleanup

Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED

$116678908
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued)

Acres:

National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Programs Code:
Status:

Status Date:

Restricted Use:
Funding:

Lat/Long:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

0.2

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Not reported

Juli Propes

Cleanup Chatsworth

301497-11

54, 59

30

Voluntary Cleanup Program

Refer: RWQCB

04/14/2017

NO

Responsible Party

33.98211/-118.3085

NONE SPECIFIED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
30003, 30025, 30272, 30550, 30577, 30578, 30593
30003,30578,30025,30272,30593,30550,30577
SOIL

301497-11

Project Code (Site Code)

60002006

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report
12/28/2014

Site Investigation completed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan
04/20/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Reimbursement Agreement
09/03/2013

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
02/24/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Amendment - Order/Agreement
03/28/2014

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued) S$116678908
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
F219 WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK US BROWNFIELDS 1024456693
East 6300 WESTERN AVENUE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster F
Actual: US BROWNFIELDS:
136 ft. Property Name: WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK
Focus Map: Recipient Name: Los Angeles Community Redevelopment Agency
2 Grant Type: Cleanup
Property Number: Not reported
Parcel size: 2
Latitude: 33.982183
Longitude: -118.308634
HCM Label: Not reported
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Not reported
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: Not reported
Acres Property ID: 111771
IC Data Access: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Assessment Funding: Not reported
Assessment Funding Source: Not reported
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Grant Type: Petroleum
Accomplishment Type: Not reported
Accomplishment Count: 0
Cooperative Agreement Number: 00728801
Start Date: Not reported
Ownership Entity: Government
Completion Date: Not reported

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:

Community Redevelopment Agency of Los Angeles

czz<Zz
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued)

IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
04/15/2010 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1024456693
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN GAGE GATEWAY PARK (Continued) 1024456693

Copper cleaned up: Not reported

Iron cleaned up: Not reported

mercury cleaned up: Not reported

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported

No clean up: Not reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported

Unknown clean up: Not reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not reported

Copper contaminant found: Not reported

Iron contaminant found: Not reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not reported

No contaminant found: Not reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not reported

Future Use: Multistory Not reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported

Media affected indoor air: Not reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported

Past Use: Multistory Not reported

Property Description: Was a gas station from approximately 1928 to 1969, and is currently

vacant.

Below Poverty Number: 2267

Below Poverty Percent: 22.0%

Meidan Income: 8014

Meidan Income Number: 6144

Meidan Income Percent: 59.7%

Vacant Housing Number: 180

Vacant Housing Percent: 5.5%

Unemployed Number: 624

Unemployed Percent: 6.1%
0220 FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024786360
East 7200 S WESTERN AVE CAL000016057
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 18 of 21 in cluster O
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
155 ft. Date form received by agency: 11/14/1989
Focus Map: Facility name: FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
4 Facility address: 7200 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-2251

EPA ID: CAL000016057

Contact: DAVIS EDDIE L

Contact address: 7200 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: 323-971-9041

Contact email: DARRYLDAVIS1960@GMAIL.COM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS (Continued)

EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

09
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DAVIS EDDIE L

7200 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
323-971-9041

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

DAVIS EDDIE L

7200 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
323-971-9041

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

1024786360
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
0221 FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018403882
East 7200 S WESTERN AVE N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.014 mi.

73 ft. Site 19 of 21 in cluster O

Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner

155 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:

4 1971 FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs

1972
1973
1974
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS

Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs

Laundry And Garment Services, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
Laundry And Garment Services, NEC, NEC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
0222 FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS, EDDIE DAVIS DRYCLEANERS $S121694635
East 7200 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 20 of 21 in cluster O
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
155 ft. Facility ID: 12436
Focus Map: Application Number: C39056
4 Permit Number: M26477
Status: A
Representative Name: EDDIE DAVIS
Representative Telephone: 213 9719041
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 379.07998657
UTM North: 3759.9099121
Facility ID: 12436
Application Number: 293295
Permit Number: D83524
Status: A
Representative Name: EDDIE DAVIS
Representative Telephone: 213 9719041
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000601
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING, DRY-TO-DRY NON-VENT, PERC
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 379.07998657
UTM North: 3759.9099121
Facility ID: 12436
Application Number: 431532
Permit Number: F69544
Status: A
Representative Name: EDDIE DAVIS
Representative Telephone: 213 9719041
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000603
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING,DRY-TO-DRY NV,W/ SIC,PERC
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 379.07998657
UTM North: 3759.9099121
Facility ID: 12436
Application Number: 467952
Permit Number: FO1777
Status: A
Representative Name: EDDIE DAVIS
Representative Telephone: 213 9719041
Permit Status: ACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000603

BCAT Description:
CCAT Number:

DRY CLEANING,DRY-TO-DRY NV,W/ SIC,PERC
Not reported

TC5630502.4s Page 206



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS, EDDIE DAVIS (Continued) $121694635
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 379.07998657
UTM North: 3759.9099121
N223 WALLACE JC EDR Hist Cleaner 1009191233
East 7024 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.014 mi.
73 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster N
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
150 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1937 WALLACEJC CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
AK224 MASON FRED EDR Hist Auto 1022120074
East 10804 S WESTERN N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90008
0.015 mi.
77 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AK
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
211 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1971  MASON FRED Gasoline Service Stations
1972 MASON FRED Gasoline Service Stations
1973 MASON FRED Gasoline Service Stations
AO225 K MART ENTERPRISES SWEEPS UST S101584213
West 11507 S WESTERN AVE CAFID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90045 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
0.015 mi.
78 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster AO
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
206 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 432
7 Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-011182

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-000432-000001
Not reported

Capacity: 500
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: OIL
STG: WASTE
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: 1

CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19009542
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K MART ENTERPRISES (Continued) S$101584213

Regulated By: UTNKI

Regulated ID: 00004895

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2137561128

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900450000

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Region: LA

Permit Category: S

Facility Id: 033869-064133

Facility Type: S5

Facility Status: ~ Permit

Area: 29

Permit Number: 000877017

Permit Status: Permit
A0226 KMART ENTERPRISES HISTUST U001561854
West 11507 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90045
0.015 mi.
78 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster AO
Actual: HIST UST:
206 ft. File Number: 00027398
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027398.pdf
7 Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000004895

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: AUTO REPAIR

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: 2137561128

Owner Name: KMART CORPORATION

Owner Address: P. 0. BOX 3150

Owner City,St,Zip: TROY, MI 48084

Total Tanks: 0001

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 4239

Year Installed: 1967

Tank Capacity: 00000500

Tank Used for: WASTE

Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thickness: 3/16"

Leak Detection:

Pressure Test
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KMART ENTERPRISES (Continued) U001561854
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
Al227 ALLIANCE HEALTH SERVICES ACADEMY NEW HIGH SCHOOL & ENVIROSTOR S118098151
East 10410 AND 10600 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE SCH N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.015 mi.
78 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster Al
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
232 ft. Facility ID: 60002179
Focus Map: Status: Inactive - Action Required
6 Status Date: 10/20/2015
Site Code: 404911
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 1.21
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Xihong (Scarlett) Zhai
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Assembly: , 62
Senate: , 30
Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt Req: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: School District
Latitude: 33.94070
Longitude: -118.3087
APN: 6059-009-023, 6059-009-024, 6059-013-027
Past Use: AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS, RESIDENTIAL AREA, RETAIL
Potential COC: Lead Methane
Confirmed COC: 30013-NO 30015-NO
Potential Description: SOIL, SV
Alias Name: 6059-009-023
Alias Type: APN
Alias Name: 6059-009-024
Alias Type: APN
Alias Name: 6059-013-027
Alias Type: APN
Alias Name: 404911
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 60002179
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
Completed Date: 06/08/2017
Comments: Closeout Form 1554 submitted 10/13/16 and processed by CRBU on

6/18/17; closeout complete.

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Correspondence
Completed Date: 06/08/2017
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALLIANCE HEALTH SERVICES ACADEMY NEW HIGH SCHOOL & PARKING L (Continued)

Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

DTSC sent letter re: refund of advance payment letter to District on
6/8/17.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement Application
05/07/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
05/13/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
05/07/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

07/30/2015

DTSC concurred with the Adequacy of the Workplan for implementation
provided DTSC comments are incorporated in future work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
08/09/2016

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Correspondence
10/16/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
06/04/2015

Fully executed EOA sent (FedEx) to RP.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Inactive Status Letter
10/20/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate

09/16/2015

Annual Cost Estimate FY 15/16 emailed and mailed to BP.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALLIANCE HEALTH SERVICES ACADEMY NEW HIGH SCHOOL & PARKING L (Continued)

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

60002179

School Investigation
School

NONE SPECIFIED
1.21

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Xihong (Scarlett) Zhai
Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

404911

, 62

, 30

Not reported

Inactive - Action Required
10/20/2015

NO

School District

33.94070

-118.3087

6059-009-023, 6059-009-024, 6059-013-027

$118098151

AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS, RESIDENTIAL AREA, RETAIL

Lead, Methane
30013-NO, 30015-NO
SOIL, sV
6059-009-023

APN

6059-009-024

APN

6059-013-027

APN

404911

Project Code (Site Code)
60002179

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

06/08/2017

Closeout Form 1554 submitted 10/13/16 and processed by CRBU on

6/18/17; closeout complete.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALLIANCE HEALTH SERVICES ACADEMY NEW HIGH SCHOOL & PARKING L (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

06/08/2017

DTSC sent letter re: refund of advance payment letter to District on
6/8/17.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement Application
05/07/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
05/13/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
05/07/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

07/30/2015

DTSC concurred with the Adequacy of the Workplan for implementation
provided DTSC comments are incorporated in future work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
08/09/2016

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Correspondence
10/16/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
06/04/2015

Fully executed EOA sent (FedEx) to RP.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Inactive Status Letter
10/20/2015

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALLIANCE HEALTH SERVICES ACADEMY NEW HIGH SCHOOL & PARKING L (Continued) S$118098151
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
Completed Date: 09/16/2015
Comments: Annual Cost Estimate FY 15/16 emailed and mailed to BP.
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
K228 SPAINHOWER W E EDR Hist Auto 1009083498
West 6723 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.016 mi.
84 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
140 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1942 SPAINHOWER W E GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
AT229 RHONE POULENC AG CO ALCOLAC / ALCOLAC ENVIROSTOR S111239376
West 1838 WEST 62ND STREET N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.016 mi.
86 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AT
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
136 ft. Facility ID: 60001529
Focus Map: Status: No Further Action
1 Status Date: 05/25/2012
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: 1
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Javier Hinojosa
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: 54
Senate: 30
Special Program: EPA - PASI
Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt Req: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: EPA Grant
Latitude: 33.98336
Longitude: -118.3100
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RHONE POULENC AG CO ALCOLAC / ALCOLAC (Continued) $111239376
Potential COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED
Alias Name: 60001529
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: PA/SI Site Screening
Completed Date: 05/15/2012
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
B230 PRIVLEGE ENT INC RCRA-SQG 1005415554
West 1801 W 60TH ST STEC FINDS CARO000112680
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.016 mi. HAZNET
87 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 02/19/2002
Focus Map: Facility name: PRIVLEGE ENT INC

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:

1801 W 60TH ST STE C

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAR000112680

JACKIE ISHIZAKI

1801 W 60TH ST STE C

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

323-222-8800

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JACKIE ISHIZAKI

1801 W 60TH ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
323-222-8800

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC5630502.4s Page 214



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PRIVLEGE ENT INC (Continued)

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1005415554

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D018
BENZENE
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRIVLEGE ENT INC (Continued) 1005415554
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012230344
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1005415554
Registry ID: 110012230344
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012230344
HAZNET:
Facility Name: PRIVLEGE ENT INC
envid: 1005415554
Year: 2002
GEPAID: CAR000112680
Contact: Jackie Ishizaki
Telephone: 3232228800
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1801 W 60th St Ste C
Mailing City,St,Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90047
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613893
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.05
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
C231 PARK NAEBONG B EDR Hist Auto 1009080984
West 6043 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
89 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster C
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
1 1933 SHAWKD GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

1937 LAMBAJ
1942 LAMBLU

GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

1969 CHRISTENSEN ORVIL J Gasoline Service Stations
1970 CHRISTENSEN ORVIL J Gasoline Service Stations
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK NAEBONG B (Continued) 1009080984
1986 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1987 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1989 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1990 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1991 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1992 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1993 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
1994 PARK NAEBONG B General Automotive Repair Shops
2011 AMBROSE AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
2012 AMBROSE AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
2013 AMBROSE AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 AMBROSE AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
AN232 UNOCAL #3173 LUST $102439905
East 11404 WESTERN AVE S HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 2 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: LUST REG 4:
208 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
8 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: R-03128
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soll
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603704606
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: IMPERIAL
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 4/14/1987
Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered: 12/18/1987
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 4/14/1987

Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: Tank

Operator: KIM, SEUNG HYUN
Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Tank Closure

Source of Cleanup Funding:

oT

6/7/1995

2/20/1997
12/18/1996

2760.6587207036568817613533083
Tank

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:
Remedial Action Underway:

11/9/1987
1/4/1993
Not reported
7/15/1996
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UNOCAL #3173 (Continued) $102439905
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: UNOCAL CORPORATION

RP Address:
Program:

Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

376 S VALENCIA AVE, BREA CA 92621

LUST
33.9293577 / -1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TANKS WERE ROUTINELY REMOVED AND REPLACED. UPON REMOVAL, HCS WERE
FOUND TO BE AT HIGH LEVELS AT 22 BELOW TANK BOTTOMS. DISCOVERED
BACKFILL WAS AERATED TO BELOW 30 PPM. SAMPLING CONFOUNDED DURING

RETRIEVAL DUE TO TANK HOLE COL

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603704606

T0603704606
33.9306539
-118.30865

Completed - Case Closed

12/18/1996
YR
R-03128

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported
Not reported
Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:

Not reported

T0603704606

Local Agency Caseworker

JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA

jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov

6264583507

T0603704606

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
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UNOCAL #3173 (Continued)

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Not reported

T0603704606
Other
06/07/1995
Leak Reported

T0603704606
Other
04/14/1987
Leak Discovery

T0603704606
Other
04/14/1987
Leak Stopped

T0603704606
Completed - Case Closed
12/18/1996

T0603704606
Open - Case Begin Date
04/14/1987

T0603704606
Open - Remediation
07/15/1996

T0603704606
Open - Site Assessment
11/09/1987

T0603704606
Open - Site Assessment
01/04/1993

CORTESE
19

LTNKA
R-03128

$102439905
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AN233 UNION OIL SERVICE STATION LEAS HISTUST 1000166788
East 11404 S WESTERN AVENUE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 3 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: HIST UST:
208 ft. File Number: 00028330
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028330.pdf
8 Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000029316

Facility Type: Gas Station

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: SEUNG HYUN KIM

Telephone: 2137575387

Owner Name: UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI

Owner Address: 3701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD-SUITE

Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90010

Total Tanks: 0003

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 3173-1

Year Installed: 1965

Tank Capacity: 00009940

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 3173-1

Year Installed: 1965

Tank Capacity: 00009940

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test

Tank Num: 002

Container Num: 3173-2

Year Installed: 1965

Tank Capacity: 00009940

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: PREMIUM

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 002

Container Num: 3173-2

Year Installed: 1965

Tank Capacity: 00009940

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: PREMIUM

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 003

Container Num: 3173-4

Year Installed: 1965

TC5630502.4s Page 220



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
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UNION OIL SERVICE STATION LEAS (Continued) 1000166788
Tank Capacity: 00000280
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3173-4
Year Installed: 1965
Tank Capacity: 00000280
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
AN234 KIMS UNION SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1021237344
East 11404 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 4 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
208 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
8 1969 JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1970 JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1971  JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1972 JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 JUNG UNION STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1975 JERRYS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 JUNG UNION STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1977 JUNG UNION STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1978 JUNG UNION STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 KIMS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1995 KIMS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1996 KIMS UNION SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1997 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1998 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2000 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2001 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
2003 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
2003 KIMS UNION SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
2005 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
2006 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
2007 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
2008 IMPERIAL ARCO & MART Gasoline Service Stations
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AN235 LA SOUTHWEST COLLEGE LUST $S103623913
East 11404 SOUTH WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 5 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: LUST:
208 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
8 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603764149
Global Id: T0603764149
Latitude: 33.9306430981363
Longitude: -118.308433423279
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/27/2007
Case Worker: MRR
RB Case Number: Not reported
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: 3022-44037
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603764149
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker

Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

MANUEL R REGALADO
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S. FREMONT AVE.
ALHAMBRA

mregalad@dpw.lacounty.gov

Not reported

T0603764149
Regional Board Caseworker
YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Not reported

T0603764149
Other
07/13/2005
Leak Reported

T0603764149
REMEDIATION
07/13/2005

Not reported

T0603764149
Other
07/08/2005
Leak Discovery
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LA SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued) S$103623913
LUST:
Global Id: T0603764149
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/27/2007
Global Id: T0603764149
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/08/2005
Global Id: T0603764149
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/07/2006
AN236 UNOCAL CORP UST U003778233
East 11404 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 6 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: UST:
208 ft. Facility ID: 23857
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
8 Latitude: 33.932001
Longitude: -118.307299
AN237 UNOCAL CORP SWEEPS UST U003780343
East 11404 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90011
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 7 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
208 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 8319
8 Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 09-23-93
Action Date: 09-23-93
Created Date: 09-23-93

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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AN238 UNION OIL SERVICE STATION LEAS HISTUST U001561949
East 11404 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 8 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: HIST UST:
208 ft. File Number: Not reported
Focus Map: URL: Not reported
8 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000056045
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: SEUNG HYUN KIM
Telephone: 2137575387
Owner Name: UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
Owner Address: 3701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD-SUITE
Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 3173-00
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000607
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: 06
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
239 FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018666266
West 10015 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.018 mi.
93 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
242 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
5 1994 FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS
FASHION SQUARE CLEANERS

Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
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AF240 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN EDR Hist Auto 1020563341
West 10001 SOUTH WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.018 mi.
94 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster AF
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
240 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
5 1969 WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1969 WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1970 WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1971  WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1972 WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1973 WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1974 WONG K BILL Gasoline Service Stations
1974 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1975 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1976 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1977 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1978 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1979 JORDANS UNION OIL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
AF241 UNOCAL #2614 LUST $S101297340
West 10001 WESTERN AVE HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.018 mi.
94 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster AF
Actual: LUST REG 4:
240 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
5 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470143
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soll

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603701099

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: CENTURY BLVD

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: 7/6/1992

Date Leak First Reported: 9/4/1992
Date Leak Record Entered: 9/22/1992

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 1/25/1995
Date the Case was Closed: 1/25/1995

How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:

Subsurface Monitoring
Not reported

UNK

UNK

Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL #2614 (Continued)

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Enforcement Action Date:
Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Sail:
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNOCAL CORP.

2829.48641222223796128214106
UNK

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/4/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

17700 CASTLETON ST, INDUSTY, 91748

LUST
33.9454164 / -1
PEJ

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

OLD CASE #025150

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701099
T0603701099

33.9454164

-118.3091136
Completed - Case Closed

01/25/1995
EL
900470143

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Not reported
Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Not reported

T0603701099

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 North Main Street, Suite 1780

LOS ANGELES

eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

$101297340
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UNOCAL #2614 (Continued) $101297340
Global Id: T0603701099
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701099
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/04/1992
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603701099
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/06/1992
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701099
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/25/1995
Global Id: T0603701099
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/06/1992
Global Id: T0603701099
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 09/04/1992
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470143
AF242 SERVICE STATION 2614-UNION OIL
West 10001 S WESTERN AVE
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.018 mi.
94 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster AF
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
240 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 1774
5 Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000051
Referral Date: 09-22-93
Action Date: 03-24-94
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
19-050-001774-000001

SWEEPS UST 1000166533
HIST UST N/A
CAFID UST
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Direction
Distance
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SERVICE STATION 2614-UNION OIL (Continued)

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

A

550
04-20-88
CHEMICAL
=)
UNKNOWN
3

Active

1774

1

44-000051
09-22-93
03-24-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-001774-000002
A

9940

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

1774

1

44-000051
09-22-93
03-24-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-001774-000003
A

9940

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

00029292

1000166533

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029292.pdf

STATE
00000029414
Gas Station

Not reported

SI KYUN SONG
2137994098

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
3701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD-SUITE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010

0003

001
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SERVICE STATION 2614-UNION OIL (Continued)

Container Num: 2614-4
Year Installed: 1968

Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2614-2
Year Installed: 1968

Tank Capacity: 00009940
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 2614-1

Year Installed: 1968

Tank Capacity: 00009940
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19003787
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00029414
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2137994098
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3701 WILSHIRE BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

1000166533

AD243 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE

West 9155 SO WESTERN AVE

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.018 mi.

95 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AD

Actual: EDR Hist Auto

198 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:

5 1986 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE

EDR Hist Auto 1021469142

Type:
General Automotive Repair Shops

N/A
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

1987 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1988 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1989 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1989 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1990 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1990 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1991 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1991 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1992 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1993 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1994 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1995 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1996 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1997 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1998 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
1999 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2000 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2001 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2002 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2003 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2004 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2005 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2006 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2007 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2008 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2009 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2010 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2011 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2012 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2013 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE
2014 CERTIFIED AUTO SERVICE

General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops

1021469142

AN244 IMPERIAL CHEVRON SERVICE

West 11251 S WESTERN

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.018 mi.

95 ft. Site 9 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: EDR Hist Auto

203 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:
7 1969 IMPERIAL CHEVRON SERVICE

1970 IMPERIAL CHEVRON SERVICE

EDR Hist Auto 1021544460

Type:
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations

N/A

V245 CRAMERC G

West 8101 S WESTERN AVE
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.019 mi.

98 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster V
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner

182 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:

3 1933 CRAMERC G

EDR Hist Cleaner 1009189080

Type:

N/A

CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U246 LOCAL CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018637110
West 7907 1/2 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.019 mi.
99 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster U
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
178 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1994 LOCAL CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents

1995 LOCAL CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents

1996 LOCAL CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
247 GAYNOR JACK EDR Hist Auto 1009081951
West 7523 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.019 mi.
100 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
168 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1942 GAYNOR JACK AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
R248 ATR ENTERPRISES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000597432
West 7519 S WESTERN AVE FINDS CAD983614439
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.019 mi. HAZNET
100 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster R
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
167 ft. Date form received by agency: 11/27/1991
Focus Map: Facility name: ATR ENTERPRISES
3 Facility address: 7519 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90016
EPA ID: CAD983614439
Mailing address: S WESTERN AVE

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90016

AJAY OR WILLIE SMITH

7519 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90016

us

213-752-0055

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

WILLIE SMITH

3249 S LA CIENEGA

LOS ANGELES, CA 90016
Not reported
213-753-1862

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ATR ENTERPRISES (Continued) 1000597432
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002865775

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000597432
Registry ID: 110002865775
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002865775
HAZNET:
Facility Name: ATR ENTERPRISES
envid: 1000597432
Year: 2007
GEPAID: CAD983614439
Contact: WILLIE SMITH MANAGER
Telephone: --

TC5630502.4s Page 232



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATR ENTERPRISES (Continued) 1000597432
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 7519 S WESTERN AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 0.84
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: 1000597432
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAD983614439
Contact: WILLIE SMITH MANAGER
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 7519 S WESTERN AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 1.14
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
S249 76 TH STREET MEDICAL GROUP EDR Hist Auto 1021881298
West 1810 W 76TH ST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.019 mi.
101 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster S
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
168 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1991 76 TH STREET MEDICAL GROUP Gasoline Service Stations
1992 76 TH STREET MEDICAL GROUP Gasoline Service Stations
1993 76 TH STREET MEDICAL GROUP Gasoline Service Stations
1994 76 TH STREET MEDICAL GROUP Gasoline Service Stations
A250 SWEDISH HAND LAUNDRY INC DRYCLEANERS S121697175
East 1750 W 59TH PL N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.020 mi.
106 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster A
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
136 ft. Facility ID: 3270
Focus Map: Application Number: C38237
2 Permit Number: M21138
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SWEDISH HAND LAUNDRY INC (Continued) S$121697175
Status: A
Representative Name: JAMES WISH
Representative Telephone: 213 7786400
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 379.29998779
UTM North: 3761.1999512
Facility ID: 3270
Application Number: 111915
Permit Number: M37573
Status: A
Representative Name: JAMES WISH
Representative Telephone: 213 7786400
Permit Status: INACT_NR
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 379.29998779
UTM North: 3761.1999512
M251 MOM’S CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S121698227
East 6900 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster M
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
144 ft. Facility ID: 51465
Focus Map: Application Number: 140153
4 Permit Number: M49070
Status: (0]
Representative Name: DONG KUK KIM
Representative Telephone: 213 7511406
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000233

BCAT Description:
CCAT Number:
CCAT Description:
UTM East:

UTM North:

Facility ID:

Application Number:
Permit Number:
Status:
Representative Name:

Representative Telephone:

Permit Status:
BCAT Number:
BCAT Description:
CCAT Number:
CCAT Description:
UTM East:

DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
02

ADSORBER (DRY CLEANING) REGENERATIVE
0

0

51465

143744

M53028

O

DONG KUK KIM

213 7511406

INACTIVE

000233

DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
02

ADSORBER (DRY CLEANING) REGENERATIVE
0
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MOM’S CLEANERS (Continued) $121698227
UTM North: 0
Facility ID: 51465
Application Number: 143745
Permit Number: M53024
Status: O
Representative Name: DONG KUK KIM
Representative Telephone: 213 7511406
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: 02
CCAT Description: ADSORBER (DRY CLEANING) REGENERATIVE
UTM East: 0
UTM North: 0
M252 PARRY CLEANERS & DYERS DRYCLEANERS $S121698338
East 6900 WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90062
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster M
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
144 ft. Facility ID: 5306
Focus Map: Application Number: C20036
4 Permit Number: M10431
Status: (0]
Representative Name: Not reported
Representative Telephone: Not reported
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000233
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 0
UTM North: 0
Facility ID: 5306
Application Number: C22296
Permit Number: M10435
Status: O
Representative Name: Not reported
Representative Telephone: Not reported
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000233
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 0
UTM North: 0
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M253 PARRY CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS $S121697714
East 6900-04 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster M
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
144 ft. Facility ID: 42110
Focus Map: Application Number: 117305
4 Permit Number: M35166
Status: S
Representative Name: KYAE Y. CHOO
Representative Telephone: 213 7511406
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000233
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PETROLEUM SOLVENT
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 0
UTM North: 0
M254 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018460240
East 6900-04 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90062
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster M
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
144 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1975 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1976 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1977 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1978 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1979 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1980 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1982 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1983 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1985 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1986 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1987 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1988 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 PARRYS CLEANERS & DRYERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1993 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1994 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1995 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1996 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1997 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1998 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1999 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2000 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2001 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2002 MOMS DRAPERY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
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AB255 HOUSER J K EDR Hist Auto 1009082037
East 8820 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AB
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
193 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1942 HOUSERJK AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
AS256 WOODCOCK ROBT EDR Hist Auto 1009080280
East 8900 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.020 mi.
108 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AS
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
195 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1933 WOODCOCK ROBT GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 NIKKARIC W GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 NIKKARI CHAS GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
2257 WAGNER OTTO EDR Hist Auto 1009077445
East 8600 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.021 mi.
109 ft. Site 7 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
190 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1929 WAGNER OTTO GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
1933 WEST MAN SERVICE GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 WAGNER BROS GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 WAGNEROH GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1973 KIMS 76 UNION SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1974 KIMS 76 UNION SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1975 KIM YOUNG HAK Gasoline Service Stations
1976 KIM YOUNG HAK Gasoline Service Stations
1977 KIM YOUNG HAK Gasoline Service Stations
1978 KIM YOUNG HAK Gasoline Service Stations
1979 YANGS UNION 76 SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1980 YANGS UNION 76 SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations

1982

YANGS UNION 76 SERVICE STATION

Gasoline Service Stations
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R258 WILLIAM KINDRED SWEEPS UST $S101587588
East 7430 S WESTERN AVE CAFID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
110 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster R
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
164 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 4427
4 Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: Not reported

STG: Not reported

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19055791

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2130000000

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 7430 S WESTERN AVE

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
P259 FAMILY DOLLAR #11527 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024863589
East 7300 S WESTERN AVE CAL000432135
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
111 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster P
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
158 ft. Date form received by agency: 11/16/2017
Focus Map: Facility name: FAMILY DOLLAR #11527
4 Facility address: 7300 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAL000432135

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
STEPHANIE CAIATI

500 VOLVO PKWY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY DOLLAR #11527 (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:

CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320

Not reported

757-321-5547

SCAIATI@QDOLLARTREE.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DOLLAR TREE STORES INC
500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
Not reported
757-321-5000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

STEPHANIE CAIATI
500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
Not reported
757-321-5547

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No
Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2260 KYO BOK KIM HIST UST U001561936
West 1803 W MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
112 ft. Site 8 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: HIST UST:
193 ft. File Number: Not reported
Focus Map: URL: Not reported
3 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000039853
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: SAME
Telephone: 2137586233
Owner Name: MOBIL OIL CORP
Owner Address: 612 S. FLOWER ST
Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
Total Tanks: 0004
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1976
Tank Capacity: 00006000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Stock Inventor

002

1

Not reported
00000280
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

4

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

3

1967
00008000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2261 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 11365 RCRA-SQG 1012176305
West 1803 W MANCHESTER AVE HAZNET CAR000202200
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.021 mi.

112 ft. Site 9 of 20 in cluster Z

Actual: RCRA-SQG:

193 ft. Date form received by agency: 08/13/2009

Focus Map: Facility name: EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 11365

3 Facility address: 1803 W MANCHESTER AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAR000202200

882 S MATLACK ST STE C

EMES CO JD2 ENVIRONMENTAL INC

WEST CHESTER, PA 19382

DONNA HYMES

882 S MATLACK ST STE C EMES CO JD2 ENVIRONMENTAL INC
WEST CHESTER, PA 19382

us

610-430-8151

DHYMES@JD2ENV.COM

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

12/01/1999

Not reported

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
12/01/1999
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 11365 (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

Violation Status:

HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

No violations found

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 11365
1012176305

2013

CAR000202200

DONNA HYMES

6104308151

Not reported

800 E WASHINGTON ST

WEST CHESTER, PA 193804542
Los Angeles

NVT330010000

99

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1012176305

2013

CAR000202200

DONNA HYMES

6104308151

Not reported

800 E WASHINGTON ST

WEST CHESTER, PA 193804542
Los Angeles

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Not reported

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

1012176305
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 11365 (Continued)

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

0.0042

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1012176305

2012

CAR000202200

DONNA HYMES
6104308151

Not reported

800 E WASHINGTON ST
WEST CHESTER, PA 193800000
Los Angeles
CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1012176305

2012

CAR000202200

DONNA HYMES
6104308151

Not reported

800 E WASHINGTON ST
WEST CHESTER, PA 193800000
Los Angeles
CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Not reported

1012176305

Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or Without

Treatment)
0.47955

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

1012176305

2012

CAR000202200

DONNA HYMES
6104308151

Not reported

800 E WASHINGTON ST
WEST CHESTER, PA 193800000
Los Angeles
CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 11365 (Continued) 1012176305
Tons: 0.01668
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
ink while viewing on your computer to access
8 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
2262 CIRCLE K STORES, INC. HIST UST $118223280
West 1803 W MANCHESTER AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
112 ft. Site 10 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: HIST UST:
193 ft. File Number: 00027D4E
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027 D4E.pdf
3 Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:

CIRCLE K STORES, INC.

S$118223280
2014
CAC002787311
BRAD VERNACI
9092979043

Not reported

1803 W MANCHESTER AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900473008

Los Angeles
CAT080013352
Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.612
Not reported
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K STORES, INC. (Continued) S$118223280
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Z263 RIEDEL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC SWEEPS UST S101582764
West 1803 W MANCHESTER AVE CAFID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90089 DRYCLEANERS
0.021 mi.
112 ft. Site 11 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
193 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 2072
3 Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000400
Referral Date: 06-16-93
Action Date: 04-07-94
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 11-KWL-1
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002072-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 06-16-93
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 5
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2072
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000400
Referral Date: 06-16-93
Action Date: 04-07-94
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 11-KWL-2
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002072-000002
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 06-16-93
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2072
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000400
Referral Date: 06-16-93
Action Date: 04-07-94
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 11-KWL-3
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002072-000003
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 06-16-93
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RIEDEL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued)

Content: SPECIAL UNLE

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 2072

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000400

Referral Date: 06-16-93

Action Date: 04-07-94

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: 11-KWL-5

SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002072-000004

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 10000

Active Date: 06-16-93

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: PRM UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 2072

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000400

Referral Date: 06-16-93

Action Date: 04-07-94

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: 11-KWL-4

SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002072-000005

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 10000

Active Date: 06-16-93

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: w

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19001331

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: 00039853

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2137586233

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3800 W ALAMEDA
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

$101582764
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIEDEL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued) S$101582764
DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
Facility ID: 76118
Application Number: 219586
Permit Number: Not reported
Status: |
Representative Name: DB STOTT
Representative Telephone: 213 3274428
Permit Status: Not reported
BCAT Number: 248800
BCAT Description: GASOLINE SEPARATION-LIQUID PRODUCTION
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 0
UTM North: 0
2264 KIMS MOBIL EDR Hist Auto 1020613938
West 1803 W MANCHESTER AV N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
112 ft. Site 12 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
193 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1972 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1978 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1979 TAYLORS MOBIL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1987 KIMS MOBIL General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 KIMS MOBIL General Automotive Repair Shops
1989 KIMS MOBIL AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
1990 KIMS MOBIL AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
1991 KIMS MOBIL AUTO REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
2001 KIMS MOBIL General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 KIMS MOBIL General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 KIMS MOBILE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 KIMS MOBILE General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2006 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2007 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2008 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2009 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2010 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2011  KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2012 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2013 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
2014 KIMS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
2265 KIM’S MOBIL SERVICE KWL UST U003970936
West 1803 W MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
112 ft. Site 13 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: UST:
193 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
3 Latitude: 33.96027
Longitude: -118.30939
Facility ID: Not reported
Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
Latitude: 33.96027
Longitude: -118.30939
Facility ID: 25015
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Latitude: 33.95999
Longitude: -118.30927
2266 MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) LUST $104406310
West 1803 MANCHESTER AVE W HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.021 mi.
112 ft. Site 14 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: LUST REG 4:
193 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
3 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470025
Status: Pollution Characterization
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:
Case Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site:

Global ID:

W Global ID:

Staff:

Local Agency:

Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

Date Leak Discovered:
Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered:

Date Confirmation Began:
Date Leak Stopped:

T0603701086
Not reported
Jw

19050
WESTERN AVE
SEL

6/24/1987

8/13/1987
Not reported
6/24/1987

Date Case Last Changed on Database:

Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:
Operator:

Water System:

Well Name:

Tank Closure
Not reported
UNK

UNK

KIM, KYO BOK
Not reported
Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

GTFP

7/9/1987

10/15/2002
Not reported

4322.0664963640965321862175132
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued) $104406310

Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 6/22/1988
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: 5/19/2000
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: 8200

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: 15
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Yes

GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported
JOHN MEDRANO

RP Address: 3700 W. 190TH ST., TPT2
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.9600492 / -1

Local Agency Staff: PEJ

Beneficial Use:

Not reported

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: 4/13/00 1ST QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 6/30/00 2ND QTR GW MON RPT 2000;
10/9/00 3RD QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 1/11/01 4TH QTR GW MON RPT 2000;
4/5/01 1ST QTR GW MON RPT 2001

LUST:

Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701086

Global Id: T0603701086

Latitude: 33.9600492

Longitude: -118.3090768

Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

Status Date: 04/20/2012

Case Worker: JwW

RB Case Number: 900470025

Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701086
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 North Main Street, Suite 1780

City: LOS ANGELES
Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org
Phone Number: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued) $104406310
Global Id: T0603701086
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: JIMMIE WOO
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
City: LOS ANGELES
Email: jwoo@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2135766600
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/09/1987
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/28/2011
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued) $104406310
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/26/2014
Action: Well Installation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/02/2013
Action: Well Installation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/16/2015
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/31/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/18/2016
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Staff Letter
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0603701086

RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086

RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086

RESPONSE

07/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086

RESPONSE

10/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086

RESPONSE

04/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086

RESPONSE

01/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086

RESPONSE

04/16/2009

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603701086

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701086
RESPONSE

01/15/2010

Other Report / Document

T0603701086

RESPONSE

10/15/2014

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0603701086

RESPONSE

07/15/2014

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603701086
RESPONSE

$104406310
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued) $104406310
Date: 11/20/2014
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/22/1988
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/20/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/18/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2010
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/11/2000
Action: Free Product Removal
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued)

Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: Other

Date: 06/24/1987

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2003

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/15/2003

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2015

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2018

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/16/2018

Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2004

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/25/2010

Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2016

Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/15/2003

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086

Action Type: RESPONSE

$104406310
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued) $104406310
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/26/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/24/1987
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KWL (FORMER #11-KWL) (Continued) $104406310
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/20/2011
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2011
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2011
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701086
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701086
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 04/20/2012
Global Id: T0603701086
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/24/1987
Global Id: T0603701086
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/22/1988

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470025
2267 SHELL SERVICE STATION LUST $S108723543
West 8611 WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 15 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: LUST:
193 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
3 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603740716
Global Id: T0603740716
Latitude: 33.9598
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) S$108723543
Longitude: -118.30914
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/13/2012
Case Worker: AT
RB Case Number: 900470225

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Regional Board

11514

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline, Diesel

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603740716

Regional Board Caseworker

ARMAN TOUMARI

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
LOS ANGELES
atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766708

T0603740716

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603740716
Other
09/04/2003
Leak Reported

T0603740716
RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Other Report / Document

T0603740716
RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Other Report / Document

T0603740716
REMEDIATION
06/09/2003

Not reported

T0603740716
ENFORCEMENT
01/06/2012

Notification - Preclosure
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) $108723543
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/13/2012
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/23/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/19/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/28/2010
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603740716
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) $108723543

Date: 01/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603740716

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/14/2011

Action: Other Workplan

Global Id: T0603740716

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/23/2008

Action: 13267 Requirement

Global Id: T0603740716

Action Type: Other

Date: 06/09/2003

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0603740716

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/05/2011

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report

Global Id: T0603740716

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

LUST:

Global Id: T0603740716

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 02/13/2012

Global Id: T0603740716

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 06/09/2003

Global Id: T0603740716

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 03/01/2004
2268 SHELL SERVICE STATION RCRA-SQG 1005904277
West 8611 S WESTERN / MANCHESTER CAR000118828
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 16 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
193 ft. Date form received by agency: 02/26/2004
Focus Map: Facility name: SHELL SERVICE STATION
3 Facility address: 8611 S WESTERN / MANCHESTER

SAP #135556
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAR000118828
Mailing address: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR MFT240G
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

GEORGINA E DAVILA

Not reported

Not reported

us

714-970-2912

GEDAVILA@SHELLOPUS.COM

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

EQUILON ENT LLC DBAS O P US
P O BOX 2648
HOUSTON, TX 77252
Not reported
713-241-5036

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
PO BOX 2648
HOUSTON, TX 77252
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/01/1998

Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
08/01/1998
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1005904277
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/26/2004
Site name: SHELL SERVICE STATION
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
. Waste code: D001
. Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
. Waste code: D018
. Waste name: BENZENE
Date form received by agency: 06/04/2002
Site name: SHELL SERVICE STATION
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
. Waste code: D001
. Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
. Waste code: D018
. Waste name: BENZENE
Violation Status: No violations found
2269 WESTERN SHELL SWEEPS UST $S101587415
West 8611 S WESTERN AVE CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 17 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
193 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 3047
3 Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-012737
Referral Date: 01-13-93
Action Date: 04-19-94
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Not reported
19-050-003047-000001
A

10000

01-13-93
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN SHELL (Continued)

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

M.V. FUEL
P
REG UNLEADED
3

Active

3047

9

44-012737
01-13-93
04-19-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-003047-000002
A

10000

01-13-93

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

3047

9

44-012737

01-13-93

04-19-94

02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-003047-000003

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 01-13-93
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19055568
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00055695
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2137584078
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

$101587415
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2270 MANCHESTER SHELL UST U003781609
West 8611 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 18 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: UST:
193 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
3 Latitude: 33.95944
Longitude: -118.30906
Facility ID: 25361
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Latitude: 33.95981
Longitude: -118.30904
2271 SP OPERATOR HISTUST $S113176639
West 8611 SO WESTERN HAZNET N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 19 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: HIST UST:
193 ft. File Number: 000285C3
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000285C3.pdf
3 Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
HAZNET:
Facility Name: SHELL SERVICE STATION
envid: S113176639
Year: 2004
GEPAID: CAR000118828
Contact: N CORTEZ/ENVTL DATA ANALYST
Telephone: 2818742224
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-G
Mailing City,St,Zip:  Houston, TX 770672508
Gen County: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SP OPERATOR (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

CADO008364432
Not reported

Other organic solids
Transfer Station
0.01

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113176639

2004

CAR000118828

N CORTEZ/ENVT'L DATA ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-G
Houston, TX 770672508

Not reported

CADO008364432

Not reported

Other organic solids

Recycler

0.01

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113176639

2003

CAR000118828

N CORTEZ/ENVT'L DATA ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-G
Houston, TX 770672508

Not reported

CADO028409019

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Treatment, Tank

0.22

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113176639

2003

CAR000118828

N CORTEZ/ENVT'L DATA ANALYST
2818742224

Not reported

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-G
Houston, TX 770672508

Not reported

CAD982484933

Not reported

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

$113176639

TC5630502.4s Page 264



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SP OPERATOR (Continued) S$113176639
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 3
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: S113176639
Year: 2003
GEPAID: CAR000118828
Contact: N CORTEZ/ENVTL DATA ANALYST
Telephone: 2818742224
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DRIVE MFT 240-G
Mailing City,St,Zip:  Houston, TX 770672508
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 2.08
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
AN272 SHELL SERV STA SWEEPS UST S106932107
West 1816 W IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 INGLEWOOD, CA 90301
0.022 mi.
115 ft. Site 10 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
203 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 5614
7 Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-000074
Referral Date: 03-20-91
Action Date: 03-20-91
Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

Not reported
19-000-005614-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

W

Not reported

9

Active
5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERV STA (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

Not reported
19-000-005614-000002
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

W

Not reported

Not reported

Active

5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005614-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005614-000004
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005614-000005
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN

$106932107
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERV STA (Continued)

STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:

w
Not reported
Not reported

Active

5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005614-000006
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005614-000007
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active

5614

9
44-000074
03-20-91
03-20-91
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-005614-000008
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active
5614

$106932107
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERV STA (Continued) $106932107
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-000074
Referral Date: 03-20-91
Action Date: 03-20-91
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-005614-000009
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: w
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
AL273 AUTOMAT1 HIST UST U001563879
East 11034 S WESTERN N/A
<1/8 INGLEWOOD, CA 90304
0.023 mi.
121 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AL
Actual: HIST UST:
214 ft. File Number: 000265FD
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000265FD.pdf
6 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000060950
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 2134261371
Owner Name: AUTOMATOIL
Owner Address: 2360 PACIFIC AVE. SUITE A
Owner City,St,Zip: LONG BEACH, CA 90806
Total Tanks: 0006
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOMAT1 (Continued) U001563879
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 005
Container Num: 5
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 006
Container Num: 6
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
AL274 ARCO GAS STATION EDR Hist Auto 1020910780
East 11034 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.023 mi.
121 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AL
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
214 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1986 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1987 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1988 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1988 CHOI YONG LIN & JUNG JA Gasoline Service Stations
1989 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1989 CHOI YONG LIN & JUNG JA Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1990 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1990 CHOI YONG LIN & JUNG JA Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1992 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1993 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 WESTERN MARKET & BEAUTY SUPPLY Gasoline Service Stations
1994 ARCO GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1995 WESTERN MARKET & BEAUTY SUPPLY Gasoline Service Stations
1996 WESTERN MARKET & BEAUTY SUPPLY Gasoline Service Stations
1997 WESTERN MARKET & BEAUTY SUPPLY Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO GAS STATION (Continued) 1020910780

1998 WESTERN MARKET & BEAUTY SUPPLY Gasoline Service Stations

AD275 SAIDI JOSEPH EDR Hist Auto 1009084777
East 9154 S WESTERN N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.023 mi.
123 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AD
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
197 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1942 GANSMANN AL GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1969 SAIDI JOSEPH Gasoline Service Stations
1970 SAIDI JOSEPH Gasoline Service Stations
AU276 ARCO #1015 LUST $S103066131
East 10000 WESTERN AVE S HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.024 mi.
125 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AU
Actual: LUST REG 4:
240 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
6 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470098
Status: Case Closed
Substance: 1
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603701094
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: CENTURY BLVD W
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: Not reported
Date Leak First Reported: 1/25/1993

Date Leak Record Entered: 5/3/1996
Date Confirmation Began: 1/25/1993

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 10/9/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 10/9/1997
How Leak Discovered: Not reported

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Operator: OLD#930125-01

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2895.206732253792417436090241
Source of Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO #1015 (Continued) $103066131
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: BLANK RP
RP Address: Not reported
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.9454144 | 1
Local Agency Staff: PEJ
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701094
Global Id: T0603701094
Latitude: 33.9454144
Longitude: -118.3088476
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/09/1997
Case Worker: EL
RB Case Number: 900470098
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Aviation
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701094
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Address: 200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
City: LOS ANGELES
Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org
Phone Number: Not reported
Global Id: T0603701094
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name: YUE RONG

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
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Map ID l
Direction

MAP FINDINGS

Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #1015 (Continued) $103066131
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701094
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/25/1993
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701094
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/09/1997
Global Id: T0603701094
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 01/25/1993
Global Id: T0603701094
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/25/1993
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470098
AU277 SIDS ARCO SERVICE STAION EDR Hist Auto 1021991802
East 10000 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.024 mi.
125 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AU
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
240 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1978 SIDS ARCO SERVICE STAION Gasoline Service Stations
1979 SIDS ARCO SERVICE STAION Gasoline Service Stations
AU278 KWAN J LEE HISTUST U001561933
East 10000 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.024 mi.
125 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AU
Actual: HIST UST:
240 ft. File Number: Not reported
Focus Map: URL: Not reported
6 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000026528
Facility Type: Gas Station
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KWAN J LEE (Continued) U001561933
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO.
515 SOUTH FLOWER STREET

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

0006

001

0000000001

1982

00012000
PRODUCT

06

Not reported
Stock Inventor, 10

002

0000000002

1966

00006000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

003

0000000003

1971

00006000
PRODUCT

06

0000240

Stock Inventor, 10

004

0000000004

1966

00004000
PRODUCT

06

0000167

Stock Inventor, 10

005

0000000005

1966

00004000
PRODUCT

06

0000167

Stock Inventor, 10

006
0000000006
Not reported
00000550
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KWAN J LEE (Continued) U001561933
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: 0000093
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
AU279 ARCO AM/PM MINI MARKET SWEEPS UST S101583693
East 10000 S WESTERN AVE CAFID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.024 mi.
125 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AU
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
240 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 1572
6 Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-000506

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001572-000001
Not reported
12000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
6

Not reported
1572

Not reported
44-000506
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001572-000002
Not reported
6000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
1572

Not reported
44-000506
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001572-000003
Not reported
6000

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO AM/PM MINI MARKET (Continued)

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CHEMICAL
PRODUCT

UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
1572

Not reported
44-000506
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001572-000004
Not reported
4000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
1572

Not reported
44-000506
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001572-000005
Not reported
4000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
1572

Not reported
44-000506
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-001572-000006
Not reported
550

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

$101583693
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO AM/PM MINI MARKET (Continued) $101583693
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19005557
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: 00026528
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2137566157
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 17315 STUDEBAKER RD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
AN280 RCRA-LQG 1007200015
East 1769 W IMPERIAL HWY FINDS CAL000050448
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.027 mi.
140 ft. Site 11 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: RCRA-LQG:
209 ft. Date form received by agency: 03/07/2004
Focus Map: Facility name: Not reported
8 Facility address: 1769 W IMPERIAL HWY

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-4814

CAL000050448

12265 WEST BAYAUD AVE

LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

JOHN HOOVER

Not reported

Not reported

us

800-253-8054

Not reported

Not reported

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1007200015
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/28/2002
Site name: EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110055826487
Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
AN281 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1021259557
East 1769 W IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.027 mi.
140 ft. Site 12 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
209 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
8 1989 WIS MOBILE STATION Gasoline Service Stations

2000 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2001  WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2002 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2003 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2004 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2005 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2006 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2007 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2008 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION
2009 WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION

2010 WIES STATION
2011  WIES STATION
2012 WIES STATION
2013 WIES STATION

Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WISCONSIN MOBILE STATION (Continued) 1021259557

2014  WIES STATION Gasoline Service Stations

AN282 DONG WI SWEEPS UST U001561924

East 1769 W IMPERIAL HWY HIST UST N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.027 mi.

140 ft. Site 13 of 16 in cluster AN

Actual: SWEEPS UST:

209 ft. Status: Active

Focus Map: Comp Number: 8234

8 Number: 1

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:

Content:

Not reported
08-31-92

08-31-92

08-31-92

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89

1
19-000-006198-000001
A

10000

10-10-90

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
8

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89

2
19-000-006198-000002
A

10000

10-10-90

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DONG WI (Continued)
Number Of Tanks:
Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Not reported

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89

3
19-000-006198-000003
A

10000

10-10-90

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89

4
19-000-006198-000004
A

10000
10-10-90
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-006198-000005
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active
6198

1
44-000400

U001561924
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DONG WI (Continued)

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:

12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-006198-000006
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-006198-000007
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
W

Not reported
Not reported

Active

6198

1

44-000400
12-05-90
12-05-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-006198-000008
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

00027D6B

U001561924

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027D6B.pdf

STATE
00000039876
Gas Station

Not reported
SAME
2134180917
MOBIL OIL CORP
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DONG WI (Continued) U001561924
Owner Address: 612 S. FLOWER ST
Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
Total Tanks: 0004
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000280
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00006000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
AN283 MOBIL #18-KYW LUST $S106116236
East 1769 IMPERIAL HWY. W. N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.027 mi.
140 ft. Site 14 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: LUST REG 4:
209 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
8 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-06198A
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:
Case Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Groundwater
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) S$106116236
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603741174
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: JW
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: Not reported
Enforcement Type: SEL
Date Leak Discovered: 5/22/2003
Date Leak First Reported: 5/22/2003
Date Leak Record Entered: Not reported
Date Confirmation Began: 5/22/2003
Date Leak Stopped: 5/22/2003
Date Case Last Changed on Database: Not reported
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: oM
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): Not reported
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 5/22/2003
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: 5/12/2003
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: 60
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: 7.8
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

Not reported
Not reported

JENEE BRIGGS
3700 W. 190TH ST., TPT-2

LUST

0/0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AN284 DONG CHAN WIE/WIE’S STATION UST U003940683
East 1769 W IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.027 mi.
140 ft. Site 15 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: UST:
209 ft. Facility ID: 25011
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
8 Latitude: 33.9326268
Longitude: -118.3072625
Facility ID: LACoFA0014293
Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
Latitude: 33.93133
Longitude: -118.30862
AN285 MOBIL #18-KYW LUST $S104406566
East 1769 IMPERIAL HWY. W. N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.027 mi.
140 ft. Site 16 of 16 in cluster AN
Actual: LUST REG 4:
209 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
8 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-06198
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703180
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: EHI
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: WESTERN
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 3/26/1991
Date Leak First Reported: 3/26/1991

Date Leak Record Entered: 5/22/1991
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: 3/26/1991

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 8/27/1998
Date the Case was Closed: 3/19/1998
How Leak Discovered: Tank Closure

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: LUCAS, DEANNIE

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2648.6114195155818959772345867
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: 1/2/1989
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 3/2/1989
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: 3/1/1990
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) S$104406566
Remedial Action Underway: 5/8/1991
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported

Not reported

MOBIL OIL CORP.

3700 W 190TH ST., TPT2, TORRANCE CA 90509-2929
LUST

33.9311067 / -1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PLUME HAS MOVED OFFSITE, GW @ 103’ TO WNW, MTBE=ND 08/26/97 -

2ND QTR PROGRESS RPT 1997 11/05/97 - 3RD QTR
PROGRESS RPT 1997 08/27/98 - WELL ABANDONMENT
REPORT

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603741174
T0603741174

33.931327

-118.308625

Completed - Case Closed

03/24/2010

Jw

I-06198A

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Not reported

T0603741174

Regional Board Caseworker

JIMMIE WOO

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
LOS ANGELES
jwoo@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766600

T0603741174

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued)

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603741174

RESPONSE

10/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603741174

RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603741174

RESPONSE

01/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603741174

RESPONSE

07/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603741174

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603741174
Other
05/22/2003
Leak Reported

T0603741174

RESPONSE

01/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603741174
ENFORCEMENT
06/15/2009

Staff Letter

T0603741174
RESPONSE
01/15/2009
Conceptual Site Model

T0603741174
RESPONSE
07/15/2008
Conceptual Site Model

$104406566
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) S$104406566
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/08/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/18/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) S$104406566
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/16/2001
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 10/01/1990
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/18/2010
Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/25/2010
Action: Notification - Preclosure
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/24/2010
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/27/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) S$104406566

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2008

Action: Conceptual Site Model

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2009

Action: Conceptual Site Model

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/02/2005

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/15/2009

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2009

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/01/2009

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/15/2009

Action: Conceptual Site Model

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/23/2003

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/20/2004

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/06/2007

Action: 13267 Requirement

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/31/2007

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0603741174

Action Type: Other
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) S$104406566
Date: 05/22/2003
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: Other
Date: 05/22/2003
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/20/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603741174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
LUST:
Global Id: T0603741174
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/24/2010
Global Id: T0603741174
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/22/2003
Global Id: T0603741174
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/22/2003
Global Id: T0603741174
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/20/2005
Global Id: T0603741174
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/08/2007
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703180
Global Id: T0603703180
Latitude: 33.931327
Longitude: -118.308625
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) $104406566
Status Date: 03/19/1998
Case Worker: Not reported
RB Case Number: 1-06198
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported

Potential Media Affect:

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Not reported

T0603703180

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703180
Other
03/26/1991
Leak Reported

T0603703180
Other
03/26/1991
Leak Discovery

T0603703180
Other
03/26/1991
Leak Stopped

T0603703180
Completed - Case Closed
03/19/1998

T0603703180
Open - Case Begin Date
01/02/1989

T0603703180
Open - Remediation
03/01/1990

T0603703180
Open - Remediation
05/08/1991

T0603703180
Open - Site Assessment
01/02/1989
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #18-KYW (Continued) $104406566
Global Id: T0603703180
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/02/1989
D286 BASIC FIBRES INC SWRCY S107136691
West 6116 S MANHATTAN PL N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.027 mi.
140 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
Actual: SWRCY:
136 ft. Reg Id: 27284
Focus Map: Cert Id: RC3139
1 Mailing Address: P O Box 30599
Mailing City: Los Angeles
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip Code: 90030
Website: Not reported
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: (323) 753-3491
Rural: N
Operation Begin Date: 05/04/1989
Aluminium: Y
Glass: Y
Plastic: Y
Bimetal: Y
Hours of Operation: Mon - Fri 8:00 am - 5:00 pm; Sat 8:00 am - 4:30 pm; Sun Closed
Organization ID: 19146
Organization Name: Basic Fibres Inc
2287 HORINE B B EDR Hist Auto 1009019580
East 1754 E MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 WATTS, CA
0.027 mi.
141 ft. Site 20 of 20 in cluster Z
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
189 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1928 HORINEBB AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
1928 NEARING & BLARNEY GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
AR288 CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 RESPONSE S100538665
East NE OF INTRSECTN OF WESTERN AVE & 120 ST ENVIROSTOR N/A
<1/8 ATHENS, CA 90047 HIST Cal-Sites
0.029 mi. DEED
153 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AR Cortese
HIST CORTESE
Actual:
168 ft. RESPONSE:
Focus Map: FaC|||ty ID: 19990002
8 Site Type: State Response
Site Type Detail: State Response or NPL
Acres: 3
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:

Restricted Use:

Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC :

Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

$100538665

NO

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Laura Radke

Juli Propes

Cleanup Chatsworth

300202

REM, DAY, ELD, HOS, LUC, MON, COV

62

35

Not reported

Certified / Operation & Maintenance

04/09/1996

YES

Responsible Party

33.92366

-118.3086

6090-029-026, 6090029026
MANUFACTURING - PETROLEUM, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
Total Chromium (1:6 ratio Cr VI:Cr lll Lead Polynuclear aromatic
hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-diesel TPH-gas TPH-MOTOR OIL Chromium Il
NONE SPECIFIED

OTH, SOIL, SURFW

CALTRANS I-105 FREEWAY PROJECT 3
Alternate Name

CALTRANS I-105 FRWY PROJ 3, PCLS 7 & 15
Alternate Name

6090-029-026

APN

6090029026

APN

110033606177

EPA (FRS #)

P32060

PCode

300202

Project Code (Site Code)

19990002

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/Visit
03/07/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
12/11/2017

Emailed to RP on 12/11/2017

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
08/14/2018

COMPLETED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
04/09/1996

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Plan

12/10/1993

The final Remedial Action Plan has been approved and adopted. Deed
restriction and groundwater monitoring were selected as the most
feasible alternative.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

*Action Memorandum (if <$1M)
12/31/1991

FRIFS: Revisions to original RIFS.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Participation Plan / Community Relations Plan
02/28/1988

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
01/31/1987

Removal Action: Property fenced.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
01/19/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

06/15/2007

DTSC does not agree with the document recommendation for the

abandonment of the groundwater monitoring wells. DTSC and RP
(Caltrans) will have a meeting on 8/28/2007 to discuss the need of
continuing the groundwater monitoring, and status of O&M.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Land Use Restriction
11/21/1994

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Certification
06/30/1994
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

The Department has certified that all appropriate remedial actions
have been completed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. Declaration
05/27/1993

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction

11/21/1994

Site 15 consists of approximately five acres of land sloping toward
an existing railroad and creek bed. Contaminants include Pb, Zn, and
Se. There are also detectable levels of benzene, toluene, xylene,
ehtylbenzene, and TPH. Parcel 7 has been delisted.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Plan
05/11/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
12/27/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
06/30/1998

Historical document

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ENVIROSTOR:
Facility ID: 19990002
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance
Status Date: 04/09/1996
Site Code: 300202
Site Type: State Response
Site Type Detailed: State Response or NPL
Acres: 3
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Program Manager: Laura Radke

$100538665

Supervisor: Juli Propes

Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth

Assembly: 62

Senate: 35

Special Program: Not reported

Restricted Use: YES

Site Mgmt Req: REM, DAY, ELD, HOS, LUC, MON, COV
Funding: Responsible Party

Latitude: 33.92366

Longitude: -118.3086

APN: 6090-029-026, 6090029026

Past Use: MANUFACTURING - PETROLEUM, OIL/WATER SEPARATORS, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Potential COC:

Total Chromium (1:6 ratio Cr VI:Cr Ill Lead Polynuclear aromatic

hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-diesel TPH-gas TPH-MOTOR OIL Chromium lIl

Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

NONE SPECIFIED
OTH, SOIL, SURFW

CALTRANS I-105 FREEWAY PROJECT 3
Alternate Name

CALTRANS I-105 FRWY PROJ 3, PCLS 7 & 15
Alternate Name

6090-029-026

APN

6090029026

APN

110033606177

EPA (FRS #)

P32060

PCode

300202

Project Code (Site Code)

19990002

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/Visit
03/07/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
12/11/2017

Emailed to RP on 12/11/2017

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
08/14/2018

COMPLETED

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
04/09/1996

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Plan

12/10/1993

The final Remedial Action Plan has been approved and adopted. Deed
restriction and groundwater monitoring were selected as the most
feasible alternative.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

*Action Memorandum (if <$1M)
12/31/1991

FRIFS: Revisions to original RIFS.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Participation Plan / Community Relations Plan
02/28/1988

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
01/31/1987

Removal Action: Property fenced.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
01/19/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

06/15/2007

DTSC does not agree with the document recommendation for the

abandonment of the groundwater monitoring wells. DTSC and RP
(Caltrans) will have a meeting on 8/28/2007 to discuss the need of
continuing the groundwater monitoring, and status of O&M.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Land Use Restriction
11/21/1994

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

06/30/1994

The Department has certified that all appropriate remedial actions
have been completed.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. Declaration
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Calsite:
Region: GLENDALE
Facility ID: 19990002
Facility Type: RP
Type: RESPONSIBLE PARTY
Branch: SA
Branch Name: SO CAL - GLENDALE
File Name: Not reported
State Senate District: 04091996
Status: CERTIFIED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE, ALL PLANNED ACTIVITIES

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

05/27/1993
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction

11/21/1994

Site 15 consists of approximately five acres of land sloping toward
an existing railroad and creek bed. Contaminants include Pb, Zn, and
Se. There are also detectable levels of benzene, toluene, xylene,
ehtylbenzene, and TPH. Parcel 7 has been delisted.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Plan
05/11/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
12/27/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
06/30/1998

Historical document

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

IMPLEMENTED, REMEDIATION CONTINUES

Status Name:
Lead Agency:
NPL:

SIC Code: 99
SIC Name:
Access:

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
Not Listed

NONCLASSIFIABLE ESTABLISHMENTS
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Cortese: Not reported

Hazardous Ranking Score:
Date Site Hazard Ranked:
Groundwater Contamination:

Staff Member Responsible for Site:
Supervisor Responsible for Site:

Region Water Control Board:

Region Water Control Board Name:

Lat/Long Direction:
Lat/Long (dms):

Lat/long Method:

Lat/Long Description:

State Assembly District Code:
State Senate District Code:
Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:

Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:
Removal Action Certification:
Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:

For Industrial Reuse:

For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:

Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:
Removal Action Certification:

Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
LPARNASS
Not reported
LA

LOS ANGELES
Not reported
000/000
Not reported
Not reported
51

25
19990002
DEED
DEED RESTRICTIONS
WELLS

0

Not reported
Not reported
11211994

0

Not reported
Not reported
COM

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

0

19990002
RA
REMOVAL ACTION
FENCE

0

Not reported
Not reported
01311987

0

Not reported
Not reported
COM

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

0
0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$100538665
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued) $100538665
Activity Comments: Not reported
For Commercial Reuse: 0
For Industrial Reuse: 0
For Residential Reuse: 0
Unknown Type: 0
Facility ID: 19990002
Activity: PPP
Activity Name: PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PLAN
AWP Code: Not reported
Proposed Budget: 0
AWP Completion Date: Not reported
Revised Due Date: Not reported
Comments Date: 02281988
Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0
Estimated Size: Not reported
Request to Delete Activity: Not reported
Activity Status: COM
Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Liquids Removed (Gals): 0
Liquids Treated (Gals): 0
Action Included Capping: Not reported
Well Decommissioned: Not reported
Action Included Fencing: Not reported
Removal Action Certification: Not reported
Activity Comments: Not reported
For Commercial Reuse: 0
For Industrial Reuse: 0
For Residential Reuse: 0
Unknown Type: 0
Facility ID: 19990002
Activity: FRIFS
Activity Name: FOCUSED REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION/FEASIBILITY STUDY
AWP Code: Not reported
Proposed Budget: 0
AWP Completion Date: Not reported
Revised Due Date: Not reported
Comments Date: 12311991
Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0
Estimated Size: Not reported
Request to Delete Activity: Not reported
Activity Status: COM
Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Liquids Removed (Gals): 0
Liquids Treated (Gals): 0
Action Included Capping: Not reported
Well Decommissioned: Not reported
Action Included Fencing: Not reported
Removal Action Certification: Not reported
Activity Comments: Not reported
For Commercial Reuse: 0
For Industrial Reuse: 0
For Residential Reuse: 0
Unknown Type: 0
Facility ID: 19990002
Activity: CEQA
Activity Name: CEQA INCLUDING NEGATIVE DECS
AWP Code: NEGDC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:
Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Removal Action Certification:

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:
For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:
Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Removal Action Certification:

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:

For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:

0

Not reported
Not reported
05271993

0

Not reported
Not reported
COM
CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

0

19990002
RAP
REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN / RECORD OF DECISION
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
12101993

0

Not reported
Not reported
COM
CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

0

19990002
CERT
CERTIFICATION
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
06301994

0

Not reported
Not reported
COM
CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$100538665
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Removal Action Certification:

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:
For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:
Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Removal Action Certification:

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:
For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:
Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Removal Action Certification:

Activity Comments:
For Commercial Reuse:

0
0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

$100538665

APPROXIMATELY EIGHT FEET OF CLEAN SOIL WAS PLACED ON THE
WESTERNPORTION OF THE SITE. TWO DEED RESTRICTIONS WERE RECORDED.

0

0

0

0

19990002
DEED
DEED RESTRICTIONS
WEST

0

Not reported
Not reported
11211994

0

Not reported
Not reported
COoM
CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

0

19990002
oM
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
04091996

0

Not reported
Not reported
COoM
CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0
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Direction
Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990002

Activity: oM

Activity Name: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 100000

AWP Completion Date: 06302011

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: Not reported

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Alternate Address: BETWEEN HAWTHORNE BLVD & LONG BEACH FRWY
Alternate City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Alternate Address: NE OF INTRSECTN OF WESTERN AVE & 120 ST
Alternate City,St,Zip: ATHENS, CA 90047

Background Info: This site is the former CALTRANS 1-105 Freeway Project 3,

Parcels 7 and 15. A preliminary investigation of the two parcels
showed no contamination at Parcel 7 and subsequently, Parcel 7
was delisted.

Parcel 15 consists of approximately five acres which slopes
towards an existing railroad and creekbed. Since 1928, Parcel 15
was used as an uncontrolled, dump site. Oil production activity
has occurred at and around the site. Oil storage tanks are still

in use on property adjacent to the northeast corner of the site.
Preliminary investigations at Parcel 15 have indicated hazard-

ous wastes are present in the soil. Heavy metals have been
detected at the central and western portions of the parcel from

10 to 15 feet deep. Total petroleum hydrocarbons and petroleum
constituents are present on the western portion of the site from

10 to 40 feet deep.

Possible pathways of contamination include blowing dust, sur-
face water flowing into the creek, and percolation downward to
groundwater. Possible receptors include workers onsite, resi-
dents in the area, and persons digging on the site. The site was
fenced in 1987.

Five groundwater monitoring wells have been installed at Site

15. Samples taken from these wells exceeded Maximum Contaminant
Levels(MCLs) for several metals for drinking water, but volatiles
and semi-volatiles were not detected.

A Phase | RI/FS of the site was completed in 1989 by CALTRANS.
DHS took the lead on the site when CALTRANS rerouted the 1-105

$100538665
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Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Freeway to leave Parcel 15 outside the freeway right-of-way.
The Remedial Action Plan has been completed and approved by
the Department on December 10, 1993. Site 15 was certified June
30, 1994, as all appropriate response actions were completed.
Deed restrictions were also placed on Site 15 to ensure that
groundwater monitoring wells are not damaged or obstructed and
that future uses of the site will not threaten public health or

the environment.

Annual groundwater monitoring will be performed utilizing the
four existing groundwater monitoring wells. The first round of
annual groundwater monitoring is expected to commence November
1995.

01102002

Site repair implementation begins with a site survey.

01311987

Removal Action: Property fenced.

02012005

Abondonment and relocation of over 6 fieldwork is complete.
04061998

4/98 - DTSC inspected Site 15 and groundwater monitoring wells.
04061998

In general, wells appear to be in good condition. However, MW1
04061998

well cap/riser cover is broken and MW3 field measurements are
04061998

inconsistent with results obtained from the other groundwater
04061998

wells on Site 15 and therefore should be resampled as soon as
04061998

possible.

04171996

Monitoring of the groundwater is scheduled for May 1996.
04172002

Site survey concludes Groundwater MW-3 need repair and
04172002

reinvestigation.

04281995

DTSC staff inspected Site 15 and GW monitoring wells.
04281995

GW wells appear to be in good condition. DTSC requests
04281995

that Caltrans remove the heavy vegetation on Site 15,
04281995

as it may pose a fire hazard.

06301994

The Department has certified that all appropriate remedial
06301994

actions have been completed.

07231998

DTSC informs Cal Trans of needed repairs at the site.

07251991

Site 15 consists of approximately five acres of land sloping
07251991

toward an existing railroad and creek bed. Contaminants
07251991

include Pb, Zn, and Se. There are also detectable levels of
07251991

$100538665
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CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

benzene, toluene, xylene, ehtylbenzene, and TPH.

07251991

Parcel 7 has been delisted.

08082001

DTSC accepts Caltrans prosposed site repair implementation
08082001

with instructions for DTSC review of the groundwater and soil
08082001

vapor monitoring plans that will be followed to conduct the work.
09232004

A request by new property owner representative Nicolas Watson to
09232004

abondon Monitoring Well 6 is approved.

11101994

DEED RESTRICTION-MONITORING WELLS: The Department and Caltrans
11101994

signed a Covenant to restrict the use of the property pertaining
11101994

to the monitoring wells located on the Site 15 property. The
11101994

Deed Restriction provides that the property will be used in such
11101994

a manner to ensure that no building or construction activity
11101994

would destroy, damage or otherwise prevent access to the moni-
11101994

toring wells located on the property.

11101994

Not reported

11101994

DEED RESTRICTION: The Department and Caltrans signed a Covenant
11101994

to protect the present or future public health and safety. The
11101994

Property shall be used in such a manner as to avoid potential
11101994

harm to persons or property which may result from hazardous sub-
11101994

stances which have been deposited on portions of the Property.
11212000

Caltrans does not provide funding for the work.

11222000

DTSC sends letter of non-compliance to Caltrans referring to
11222000

the needed repairs at the site.

12082000

Caltrans responds to concerns indicating their intent to
12082000

conduct the necessary cap and well repairs through the use of
12082000

their own sub-contractor.

12101993

The final Remedial Action Plan has been approved and
12101993

adopted. Deed restriction and groundwater monitoring
12101993

were selected as the most feasible alternative.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued)

Comments Date:

Comments:

ID Name:

ID Value: 300202
ID Name:

ID Value: P32060

Alternate Name:
Alternate Name:
Alternate Name:
Alternate Name:

12311991
FRIFS: Revisions to original RIFS.
CALSTARS CODE

BEP DATABASE PCODE

CALTRANS I-105 FRWY PROJ 3, PCLS 7 & 15
CALTRANS I-105 FREEWAY PROJECT 3
CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15
Not reported

Special Programs Code: Not reported
Special Programs Name: Not reported

DEED:

Envirostor ID: 19990002

Area: PROJECT WIDE

Sub Area: Not reported

Site Type: STATE RESPONSE

Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Agency: Not reported

Covenant Uploaded:
Deed Date(s): 11/21/1994

Not reported

File Name: Envirostor Land Use Restrictions

Envirostor ID: 19990002

Area: PROJECT WIDE

Sub Area: Not reported

Site Type: STATE RESPONSE

Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Agency: Not reported

Covenant Uploaded:
Deed Date(s): 11/21/1994
File Name:

CORTESE:

Region:

Envirostor Id:

Site/Facility Type:

Cleanup Status:

Status Date:

Site Code:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:
File Name:

Not reported

Envirostor Land Use Restrictions

CORTESE
19990002
STATE RESPONSE

$100538665

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS

04/09/1996
300202
33.923660
-118.30862
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
envirostor
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Haz Waste & Substances Sites
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 FWY PROJECT 3, PARCEL 15 (Continued) $100538665
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: CALSI
Reg Id: 19990002
289 VERNS GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1009081900
East 1750 W 60TH ST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.030 mi.
161 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1933 VERNS GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
AV290 ORRJH EDR Hist Cleaner 1009190968
NNE 5908 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.031 mi.
163 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AV
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
137 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
2 1942 ORRJH LAUNDRIES HAND
F291 RIGOS SHOP AND MACHINERY RCRA-SQG 1000857536
West 1839 W GAGE ST FINDS CAD983669730
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.037 mi.
195 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster F
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 06/09/1993
Focus Map: Facility name: RIGOS SHOP AND MACHINERY

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

1839 W GAGE ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAD983669730

W GAGE ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

RODRIGO VALLE

1839 W GAGE ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

213-253-3025

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIGOS SHOP AND MACHINERY (Continued) 1000857536

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: RIGOS SHOP AND MACHINERY
Owner/operator address: 1839 W GAGE ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 213-253-3025
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002900200

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000857536
Registry ID: 110002900200
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002900200
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AW292 SHELL #204-4539-4008 LUST $102437037
West 1816 IMPERIAL HWY W HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.037 mi.
197 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: LUST REG 4:
201 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
7 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-05614
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soll
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703091
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: WESTERN
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 5/12/1989
Date Leak First Reported: 8/1/1989

Date Leak Record Entered: 8/11/1989
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 4/29/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 10/11/1996
How Leak Discovered: oM

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: KYOUNG CHAN YOO

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2355.8714336918979301632754559
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS CO

RP Address: P.O. BOX 25370, SANTA ANA CA 92799
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.9307217 /-1

Local Agency Staff: Not reported

TC5630502.4s Page 308
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-4008 (Continued) $102437037
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703091
Global Id: T0603703091
Latitude: 33.9306539
Longitude: -118.310168
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/11/1996
Case Worker: YR
RB Case Number: 1-05614
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703091
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703091

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603703091
Other
08/01/1989
Leak Reported

T0603703091
Other
05/12/1989
Leak Discovery
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-4008 (Continued) $102437037
Global Id: T0603703091
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/11/1996
Global Id: T0603703091
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/12/1989
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-05614
AW293 DARWIN DONALD EDR Hist Auto 1020419469
West 1816 W IMPERIAL N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.037 mi.
197 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
201 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
7 1969 DARWIN DONALD Gasoline Service Stations
1970 DARWIN DONALD Gasoline Service Stations
1971 DARWIN DONALD Gasoline Service Stations
1972 DARWIN DONALD Gasoline Service Stations
1973 DARWIN DONALD Gasoline Service Stations
1974 DARWIN DONALD Gasoline Service Stations
1975 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1976 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1977 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1978 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1979 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1980 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1982 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1983 DARWIN LEE E Gasoline Service Stations
1989 KC SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1991 KC SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1992 KC SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1993 KC SHELL Gasoline Service Stations
1994 CHOIS SHELL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1995 CHOIS SHELL SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
0294 EVANS FW EDR Hist Cleaner 1009192609
West 1820 W FLORENCE AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.039 mi.
205 ft. Site 21 of 21 in cluster O
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
157 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1937 EVANSFW CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AB295 SUPERIOR CENTER CONCEPTS INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024836227
West 8811 S WESTERN AVE CAL000379286
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.039 mi.

207 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AB

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

198 ft. Date form received by agency: 10/26/2012

Focus Map: Facility name: SUPERIOR CENTER CONCEPTS INC

3 Facility address: 8811 S WESTERN AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-3329
CAL000379286

15510 CARMENITA RD

SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

SELMA COSSIO

15510 CARMENITA RD

SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

Not reported

562-345-8552
SCOSSIO@SUPERIORGROCERS.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SUPERIOR CONCEPTS INC
15510 CARMENITA RD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
Not reported

562-345-9000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

SELMA COSSIO

15510 CARMENITA RD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670
Not reported
562-345-8552

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR CENTER CONCEPTS INC (Continued) 1024836227
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
AW296 LESTER GIBSON CAFID UST S101583122
West 1836 IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.039 mi.
207 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: CAFID UST:
201 ft. Facility ID: 19002718
Focus Map: Regulated By: UTNKA
7 Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2136275017
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1836 E IMPERIAL HWY
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
AX297 UNIVERSAL BEDROOMS INC RCRA-SQG 1009216522
West 6245 S MANHATTAN PL HAZNET CAR000169086
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.039 mi.
208 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster AX
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 11/16/2005
Focus Map: Facility name: UNIVERSAL BEDROOMS INC

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

6245 S MANHATTAN PL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CAR000169086

JULIO A LINARES

6245 S MANHATTAN PL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

310-345-7937

JULYLINARES@SBC.GLOBAL.NET

09

Small Small Quantity Generator
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

UNIVERSAL BEDROOMS INC (Continued)

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CARLOS LINARES
6245 S MANHATTAN PL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/2002

Not reported

UNIVERSAL BEDROOMS
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
01/01/2002
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

1009216522

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNIVERSAL BEDROOMS INC (Continued) 1009216522
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
HAZNET:
Facility Name: UNIVERSAL BEDROOMS INC
envid: 1009216522
Year: 2005
GEPAID: CAR000169086
Contact: JULIO A LINARES
Telephone: 3103457937
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6245 S MANHATTAN PL
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO008252405
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 1.14
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
AY298 GAGEL S GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1009021472
East 1745 E MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 WATTS, CA
0.041 mi.
214 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AY
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
188 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1923 GAGEL S GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
AX299 LONG CHEMICAL INC SEMS-ARCHIVE 1003878302
West 6231 S MANHATTAN PL CAD009663295
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.043 mi.
225 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster AX
Actual: SEMS Archive:
136 ft. Site ID: 0901240
Focus Map: EPA ID: CADO009663295
1 Cong District: 28
FIPS Code: 06037
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
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LONG CHEMICAL INC (Continued) 1003878302
SEMS Archive Detail:

Region: 09

Site ID: 0901240

EPA ID: CAD009663295

Site Name: LONG CHEMICAL INC

NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: VS

Action Name: ARCH SITE

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1989-01-18 05:00:00

Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf In-Hse

Region: 09

Site ID: 0901240

EPA ID: CAD009663295

Site Name: LONG CHEMICAL INC

NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: PA

Action Name: PA

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1989-01-18 05:00:00

Qual: N

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf

Region: 09

Site ID: 0901240

EPA ID: CAD009663295

Site Name: LONG CHEMICAL INC

NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: DS

Action Name: DISCVRY

SEQ: 1

Start Date: 1986-02-01 05:00:00

Finish Date: 1986-02-01 05:00:00

Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead: St Perf

Region: 09

Site ID: 0901240

EPA ID: CAD009663295

Site Name: LONG CHEMICAL INC

NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: PA

Action Name: PA

SEQ: 2

Start Date: 1986-01-01 05:00:00
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LONG CHEMICAL INC (Continued) 1003878302
Finish Date: 1986-05-01 04:00:00
Qual: L
Current Action Lead: St Perf
AX300 LONG CHEMICAL, INCORPORATED ENVIROSTOR 1000231702
West 6231 S MANHATTAN PL SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HIST UST
0.043 mi. CA FID UST
225 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster AX
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
136 ft. Facility ID: 19300024
Focus Map: Status: Refer: Other Agency
1 Status Date: 12/08/1994
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Historical
Site Type Detailed: * Historical
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: * Mmonroy
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: 54
Senate: 30

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:

Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

* Site Char & Assess Grant (CERCLA 104)

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
33.98232
-118.3099
6001016017
NONE SPECIFIED

* UNSPECIFIED ALKALINE SOLUTIONS * OTHER PESTICIDE CONTAINERS, 30

GALLONS OR MORE

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
LONG CHEMICAL INC
Alternate Name
6001016017
APN
CAD009663295
EPA Identification Number
CAD982026676
HWTS Identification Code
19300024
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Screening

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

12/08/1994

CALSITES VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.

PROJECT WIDE
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LONG CHEMICAL, INCORPORATED (Continued)

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

12/01/1985

SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM ASSESS DONE CERCLA 104

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* Discovery
02/19/1982

1000231702

FACILITY IDENTIFIED LA CHAM OF COMM BUS DIR 1963

HANGERS,GARMENTS,BASKETS MFG.50-99 WORKR

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 2538
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-012399

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002538-000001

Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 4000

Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: UNKNOWN
Number Of Tanks: 8

Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 2538
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-012399

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002538-000002
Not reported

Capacity: 4000

Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
STG: PRODUCT

Content: UNKNOWN
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

LONG CHEMICAL, INCORPORATED (Continued)

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:

Not reported
2538

Not reported
44-012399
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002538-000003
Not reported
4000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
2538

Not reported
44-012399
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002538-000004
Not reported
4000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
2538

Not reported
44-012399
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002538-000005
Not reported
4000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported
2538

Not reported
44-012399
Not reported
Not reported

1000231702
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LONG CHEMICAL, INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000231702
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002538-000006
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 4000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: UNKNOWN
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 2538
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-012399
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002538-000007
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 4000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: UNKNOWN
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 2538
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-012399
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002538-000008
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 4000
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: UNKNOWN
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST UST:
File Number: 00027650
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027650.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000047272
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: MR. HAROLD BROOKS
Telephone: 2137532136

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

LONG CHEMICAL, INC.
6231 S. MANHATTAN PLACE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LONG CHEMICAL, INCORPORATED (Continued)

Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

0008

001

1

1978
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
1/2"

Stock Inventor

002

2

1978
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
1/2"

Stock Inventor

003

3

1978
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
1/2"

Stock Inventor

004

4

1978
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
1/2"

Stock Inventor

005

5

1978
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
1/2"

Stock Inventor

006

6

1978
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
1/2"

Stock Inventor

007

1000231702
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LONG CHEMICAL, INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000231702
Container Num: 7
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 1/2"
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 008
Container Num: 8
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 1/2"
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19016749
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: 00047272
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2137532136
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6231 S MANHATTAN PL
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
AX301 MANHATTAN PUMP STATION RCRA-LQG 1012175949
West 6219 SOUTH MANHATTAN PLACE CAR000197673
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.043 mi.
225 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster AX
Actual: RCRA-LQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 06/09/2010
Focus Map: Facility name: MANHATTAN PUMP STATION

1

Facility address:
EPA ID:
Mailing address:
Contact:

Contact address:

Contact country:

6219 SOUTH MANHATTAN PLACE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CARO000197673

111 NORTH HOPE STREET

ROOM 1050

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

MARK J SEDLACEK

111 NORTH HOPE STREET ROOM 1050
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN PUMP STATION (Continued)

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

213-367-0403

MARK.SEDLACEK@LADWP.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

LADWP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Municipal
Operator
09/18/1923
Not reported

LADWP

111 N HOPE ST ROOM 1050
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

09/18/1923

Not reported

LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE STREET ROOM 1050
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

us

213-367-0403

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

01/01/1928

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN PUMP STATION (Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

MARK J. SEDLACEK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Municipal
Operator
01/01/1928
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/09/2009

Site name:
Classification:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

331

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F003

1012175949

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.

MANHATTAN PUMP STATION

Small Quantity Generator

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHATTAN PUMP STATION (Continued) 1012175949

Violation Status: No violations found

C302 BASIC FIBRES INC RCRA NonGen/NLR 1024801657

West 6019 S MANHATTAN PL CAL000232231

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.043 mi.

227 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster C

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

136 ft. Date form received by agency: 02/08/2002

Focus Map: Facility name: BASIC FIBRES INC

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

6019 S MANHATTAN PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0000

CAL000232231

DAVID SANCHEZ

6019 S MANHATTAN PL 5921 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Not reported

323-753-3491

DSANCHEZ@BASICFIBRES.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DAVID SANCHEZ

6019 S MANHATTAN PL 5921 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported

323-753-3491

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

BASIC FIBRES INC
6019 S MANHATTAN PL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
323-753-3491

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BASIC FIBRES INC (Continued) 1024801657
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
C303 BASIC FIBRES INC SWRCY $106102477
West 6019 S MANHATTAN PL PROC N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 WDS
0.043 mi.
227 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster C
Actual: SWRCY:
136 ft. Reg Id: 19146
Focus Map: Cert Id: RC0084
1 Mailing Address: P O Box 30599
Mailing City: Los Angeles
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip Code: 90030
Website: Not reported
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: (323) 753-3491
Rural: N
Operation Begin Date: 08/21/1987
Aluminium: Y
Glass: Y
Plastic: Y
Bimetal: Y
Hours of Operation: Mon - Fri 8:00 am - 2:00 pm; Sat - Sun Closed
Organization ID: 19146

Organization Name:

PROC:
Reg Id:
Cert Id:
Organization Id:
Organization Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip Code:
Website:
Email:
Phone Number:
Rural:
Operation Begin Date:
Aluminium:
Glass:
Plastic:
Bimetal:
Hours of Operation:

Basic Fibres Inc

19146

PR0015

19146

Basic Fibres Inc
P O Box 30599
Los Angeles
CA

90030

Not reported
Not reported
(323) 753-3491
N/A

08/21/1987

Y

Y

Y

Y

Mon - Sat 5:00 am - 7:00 pm; Sun 5:30 am - 7:00 pm
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BASIC FIBRES INC (Continued) $106102477
WDS:
Facility ID: 4 191001361
Facility Type: Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,
Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, Il or Ill)

Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

Subregion: 4

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Facility Contact: Not reported

Agency Name: BASIC FIBERS INC

Agency Address: Not reported

Agency City,St,Zip: 0

Agency Contact: Not reported

Agency Telephone: Not reported

Agency Type: Not reported

SIC Code: 0

SIC Code 2: Not reported

Primary Waste Type:  Not reported

Primary Waste: Not reported

Waste Type2: Not reported

Waste2: Not reported

Primary Waste Type:  Not reported

Secondary Waste: Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow: 0

Baseline Flow: 0

Reclamation: Not reported

POTW: Not reported

Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

304 JURY ROBT EDR Hist Auto 1009081035
West 1821 W 94TH ST N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.044 mi.

230 ft.

Actual: EDR Hist Auto

201 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:

5 1942 JURY ROBT AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AZ305 BREDY M | MRS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009192353
East 1736 W FLORENCE AVE N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.045 mi.

240 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AZ

Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner

153 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:

4 1933 BREDY M| MRS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS

BA306 KING S TRANSMISSION

West 1813 W MANCHESTER

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.046 mi.

242 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster BA

Actual: EDR Hist Auto

195 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:

3 1987 KINGS AUTO REPAIR

1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004

KINGS AUTO REPAIR

SD RADIATOR

KINGS AUTO REPAIR

KING S TRANSMISSION

SD RADIATOR

KINGS AUTO REPAIR

KINGS AUTO REPAIR

KING S TRANSMISSION

SD RADIATOR

KING S TRANSMISSION

SD RADIATOR

SD RADIATOR

KING S TRANSMISSION

KING S TRANSMISSION

SD RADIATOR

SD RADIATOR

KINGS AUTO CENTER

KINGS AUTO CENTER

SD RADIATOR

KINGS AUTO CENTER

SD RADIATOR

SD RADIATOR

KINGS AUTO CENTER

SD RADIATOR

CHONS STEVE CHEVRON SERVICE
KINGS AUTO CENTER

SD RADIATOR

CHONS STEVE REPAIR SHOP
CHON STEVEN S

CHON STEVEN S

SD RADIATOR

CHONS STEVE REPAIR SHOP
CHON STEVEN S

CHONS STEVE REPAIR SHOP
SD RADIATOR

SD RADIATOR

CHON STEVEN S

RONALDOS REPAIR SHOP
CHON STEVEN S

EDR Hist Auto 1020565753

Type:

Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations

Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations

Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Gasoline Service Stations

Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Gasoline Service Stations

Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Gasoline Service Stations

Automotive Transmission Repair Shops

N/A
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KING S TRANSMISSION (Continued) 1020565753
2004 RONALDOS REPAIR SHOP Gasoline Service Stations
2004 SD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2005 SD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2005 CALIAUTO SOUND General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 RONALDOS REPAIR SHOP Gasoline Service Stations
2005 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2006 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2006 SD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2006 CALI AUTO SOUND General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 RONALDOS REPAIR SHOP Gasoline Service Stations
2007 SD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2007 RONALDOS REPAIR SHOP Gasoline Service Stations
2007 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2007 CALIAUTO SOUND General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 RONALDOS REPAIR SHOP Gasoline Service Stations
2008 SD RADIATOR Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2008 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2008 CALIAUTO SOUND General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 CALIAUTO SOUND General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2010 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2011 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2012 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2013 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2014 CHON STEVEN S Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
BA307 YAHOO SMOG RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024830930
West 1813 W MANCHESTER AVE STE B CAL000366694
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.046 mi.
242 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
195 ft. Date form received by agency: 08/15/2011
Focus Map: Facility name: YAHOO SMOG
3 Facility address: 1813 W MANCHESTER AVE STE B

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-3008
CAL000366694

1813 W MANCHESTER AV UNIT #B
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0000
STEVE CHOI

1813 W MANCHESTER AVE STE B
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Not reported

323-971-3834
STVOCHOI@YAHOO.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

STEVE CHOI

1813 W MANCHESTER AVE STE B
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Not reported

323-971-3834

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YAHOO SMOG (Continued) 1024830930

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: STEVE CHOI

Owner/operator address: 1813 W MANCHESTER AVE STE B

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 323-971-3834

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
BB308 LOS ANGELES TSPS HIST UST U001561937
East 11100 S WESTERN AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.046 mi.
243 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster BB
Actual: HIST UST:
218 ft. File Number: 00026136
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026136.pdf
6 Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000055846

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: COMMUNICATIONS

Contact Name: DISTRICT MGR.-BLDGS. & R.E.

Telephone: 4154606500

Owner Name: A.T.&T. COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

Owner Address: 5925 W. LAS POISTAS BLVD.

Owner City,St,Zip: PLEASANTON, CA 94566

Total Tanks: 0001
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOS ANGELES TSPS (Continued) U001561937
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: B56L109
Year Installed: 1969
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: 3/16
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
BB309 PACIFIC BELL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000250305
East 11100 S WESTERN AVE FINDS CAT080018807
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.046 mi.
243 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster BB
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
218 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/02/1997
Focus Map: Facility name: PACIFIC BELL
6 Facility address: 11100 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAT080018807

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

500 S MAIN S TOWER BOCC RM 260
ORANGE, CA 92668
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

11100 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

714-972-5116

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CO

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BELL (Continued) 1000250305
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:09/01/1996
Site name: PACIFIC BELL
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:01/15/1981

Site name: PACIFIC BELL

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002948231

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000250305

Registry ID: 110002948231

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002948231
BB310 LOS ANGELES TSPS SWEEPS UST $S101617525
East 11100 S WESTERN AVE CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.046 mi.
243 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster BB
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
218 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 3863
6 Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOS ANGELES TSPS (Continued) S$101617525
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19051008
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00055846
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 8180000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 17200 S VERMONT AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  INGLEWOOD 90301
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
Facility ID: 19051008
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4154606500
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 11100 S WESTERN AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
AV311 HUGHES PAINT CO SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000240979
NNE 5900 S WESTERN AVE ENVIROSTOR CADO078807146
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 SWEEPS UST
0.047 mi. HIST UST
248 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AV CA FID UST
RCRA NonGen /NLR
Actual:
137 ft. FINDS
ECHO
Focus Map:
2 SEMS Archive:
Site ID: 0901608
EPA ID: CADO078807146
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HUGHES PAINT CO (Continued)

Cong District:
FIPS Code:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

ENVIROSTOR:

Facility ID:
Status:
Status Date:

29
06037
N

Not on the NPL
NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

19280441

09

0901608
CADO078807146
HUGHES PAINT CO
N

N

00

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1984-09-01 05:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

09

0901608
CADO078807146
HUGHES PAINT CO
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

1980-07-01 04:00:00
1980-07-01 04:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf

09

0901608
CAD078807146
HUGHES PAINT CO
N

N

00

PA

PA

1

1984-03-01 05:00:00
1984-09-01 05:00:00
N

St Perf

Refer: Other Agency

04/14/1995

1000240979
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HUGHES PAINT CO (Continued) 1000240979
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Historical
Site Type Detailed: * Historical
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: * Mmonroy
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: 59
Senate: 30
Special Program: * RCRA 3012 - Past Haz Waste Disp Inven Site
Restricted Use: NO
Site Mgmt Req: NONE SPECIFIED
Funding: Not reported
Latitude: 33.98737
Longitude: -118.3085
APN: 6002008034
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential COC: *HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS * OXYGENATED SOLVENTS * Sludge - Paint *
UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTE
Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED
Alias Name: 6002008034
Alias Type: APN
Alias Name: CADO078807146
Alias Type: EPA Identification Number
Alias Name: 110002659622
Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)
Alias Name: 19280441
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Screening

02/02/1995

DATABASE VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

01/27/1984

FACILITY DRIVE-BY ASAP. NO PROB OBSERVED. SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM ASSESS
DONE RCRA 3012

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

* Discovery

09/26/1983

FACILITY IDENTIFIED ID FROM ERRIS

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

* Discovery

05/18/1982

FACILITY IDENTIFIED ID’'D FROM TELEPHONE SEARCH QUESTIONNAIRE SENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HUGHES PAINT CO (Continued)

Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
2229

Not reported
44-012205
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002229-000001
Not reported
7500

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
2

Not reported
2229

Not reported
44-012205
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002229-000002
Not reported
1000

Not reported
CHEMICAL
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN
Not reported

00026EDB

1000240979

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026 EDB.pdf

STATE

00000041289

Other

PAINT MFG.

LARRY P. JENKINS
2137514131

HUGHES PAINT COMPANY
15501 TEXACO AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HUGHES PAINT CO (Continued)

Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19029922
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: 00041289
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2137514131
Mail To: Not reported

PARAMOUNT, CA 90723
0002

001

#1

Not reported
00007500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

002

#2

Not reported
00000500
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
None

Mailing Address: 15501 TEXACO AVE

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 07/14/1980

Facility name: HUGHES PAINT CO

Facility address: 5900 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

EPA ID: CADO078807146

Mailing address: 5900 SO WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

Contact address: 5900 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 213-751-4131

Contact email: Not reported

1000240979
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HUGHES PAINT CO (Continued)

EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

09
Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

HUGHES PAINT CO
5900 SO WESTERN AVE
CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999
Not reported
213-751-4131

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

HUGHES PAINT CO
5900 SO WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
213-751-4131

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002659622

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

1000240979
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
HUGHES PAINT CO (Continued) 1000240979
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000240979
Registry ID: 110002659622
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002659622
312 RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY US BROWNFIELDS 1018119640
East PROPERTY HAS NO ADDRESS N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.048 mi.
253 ft.
Actual: US BROWNFIELDS:
202 ft. Property Name: RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY
Focus Map: Recipient Name: Los Angeles - Dept of Public Works, City of
6 Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: 5120018900
Parcel size: 2
Latitude: 33.9519253
Longitude: -118.30820340000002
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: North American Datum of 1983
Acres Property ID: 185123
IC Data Access: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Assessment Funding: 4000
Assessment Funding Source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Redevelopment Funding: Not reported
Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: EPA
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Grant Type: Hazardous

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Phase | Environmental Assessment

1

00T51701

01/07/2015 00:00:00

Government

05/08/2015 00:00:00

MTA- L.A. County Metropolitan Transportation Authority
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY (Continued) 1018119640

Did Owner Change: N
Cleanup Required: N
Video Available: N
Photo Available: Y
Institutional Controls Required: U
IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not reported
IC Cat. Info. Devices: Not reported
IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not reported
IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
IC in place: N
State/tribal program date: Not reported
State/tribal program ID: Not reported
State/tribal NFA date: Not reported
Air contaminated: Not reported
Air cleaned: Not reported
Asbestos found: Not reported
Asbestos cleaned: Not reported
Controled substance found: Not reported
Controled substance cleaned: Not reported
Drinking water affected: Not reported
Drinking water cleaned: Not reported
Groundwater affected: Not reported
Groundwater cleaned: Not reported
Lead contaminant found: Not reported
Lead cleaned up: Not reported
No media affected: Not reported
Unknown media affected: Y
Other cleaned up: Not reported
Other metals found: Not reported
Other metals cleaned: Not reported
Other contaminants found: Not reported
Other contams found description: Not reported
PAHSs found: Not reported
PAHSs cleaned up: Not reported
PCBs found: Not reported
PCBs cleaned up: Not reported
Petro products found: Not reported
Petro products cleaned: Not reported
Sediments found: Not reported
Sediments cleaned: Not reported
Soil affected: Not reported
Soil cleaned up: Not reported
Surface water cleaned: Not reported
VOCs found: Not reported
VOCs cleaned: Not reported
Cleanup other description: Not reported
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not reported
Past use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Past use residential acreage: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Past use commercial acreage: Not reported
Past use industrial acreage: Not reported
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY (Continued) 1018119640
Greenspace acreage and type: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Arsenic cleaned up: Not reported
Cadmium cleaned up: Not reported
Chromium cleaned up: Not reported
Copper cleaned up: Not reported
Iron cleaned up: Not reported
mercury cleaned up: Not reported
Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported
No clean up: Not reported
Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported
Selenium cleaned up: Not reported
SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown clean up: Not reported
Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported
Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported
Chromium contaminant found: Not reported
Copper contaminant found: Not reported
Iron contaminant found: Not reported
Mercury contaminant found: Not reported
Nickel contaminant found: Not reported
No contaminant found: Not reported
Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported
Selenium contaminant found: Not reported
SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported
Unknown contaminant found: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported
Media affected indoor air: Not reported
Building material media cleaned up: Not reported
Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Property is a Railroad Right Away for old train tracks. Site has been
vacant for years current owner is MTA- Metropolitan Transportation
Authority
Below Poverty Number: 1263
Below Poverty Percent: 16.3%
Meidan Income: 12053
Meidan Income Number: 2512
Meidan Income Percent: 32.4%
Vacant Housing Number: 186
Vacant Housing Percent: 6.0%
Unemployed Number: 693
Unemployed Percent: 8.9%
BA313 GAGELCW EDR Hist Auto 1009019576
West 1810 E MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 WATTS, CA
0.048 mi.
255 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
195 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1928 GAGELCW AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
314 MOBIL #18-KYW (FORMER #11 HIST CORTESE S102590670
East 1769 IMPERIAL N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90051
0.051 mi.
268 ft.
Actual: HIST CORTESE:
210 ft. Region: CORTESE
Focus Map: Facility County Code: 19
8 Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-06198
315 JPS PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SER EDR Hist Cleaner 1020015827
West 1825 W 84TH PL N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.051 mi.
270 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
192 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1999 JPS PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2000 JPS PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2001 JPS PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2002 JPS PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
AW316 YEHIAS MOBILE EDR Hist Auto 1021223497
West 1843 W IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
198 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
7 1991 YEHIAS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
1992 YEHIAS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
1993 YEHIAS MOBILE Gasoline Service Stations
AT317 GOOD STUFF FOOD COMPANY, INC SWEEPS UST S101587704
West 1871 W 62ND ST CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.053 mi.
278 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AT
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
136 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 4882
1 Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD STUFF FOOD COMPANY, INC (Continued) S$101587704
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19055911
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1871 W 62ND ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
318 BASIC FIBRES INC DBA WESTERN METALS RECYCLING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024840994
NNW 5921 S WESTERN AVE CAL000390422
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.055 mi.
293 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 10/24/2013
Focus Map: Facility name: BASIC FIBRES INC DBA WESTERN METALS RECYCLING

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

5921 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CAL000390422

6019 S MANHATTAN PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0000
DAVID SANCHEZ

6019 S MANHATTAN PL 5921 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Not reported

323-753-3491
DSANCHEZ@BASICFIBRES.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

DAVID SANCHEZ

6019 S MANHATTAN PL 5921 S WESTERN AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Not reported

323-753-3491

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Not reported
Not reported
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BASIC FIBRES INC DBA WESTERN METALS RECYCLING (Continued) 1024840994
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: BASIC FIBRES INC
Owner/operator address: 6019 S MANHATTAN PL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 323-753-3491
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
AX319 RANCHO REALTY CORPORATION CPS-SLIC S104404876
West 6231 MANHATHAN N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.056 mi.
296 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster AX
Actual: SLIC REG 4:
136 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Facility Status: ~ No further action required
1 SLIC: 0366
Substance: Not reported
Staff: Manjulika Chakarbarti
CPS-SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/15/1996
Global Id: SLT43231229
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RANCHO REALTY CORPORATION (Continued) $104404876
Latitude: 33.982328
Longitude: -118.309949
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 0366
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
320 RESEARCH METAL INDUSTRIES INC RCRA-SQG 1001486866
West 1818 W 60TH ST FINDS CAR000052324
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.059 mi.
309 ft.
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 08/03/2001
Focus Map: Facility name: RESEARCH METAL INDUSTRIES INC

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

1818 W 60TH ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0630

CAR000052324

P O BOX 47630

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0630

VICTOR FLORES

6065 S WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0630

us

323-753-3771

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

HARISH BRAHMBHATT
P O BOX 47630

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
323-753-3771

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESEARCH METAL INDUSTRIES INC (Continued) 1001486866
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
. Waste code: D001
. Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
. Waste code: D018
. Waste name: BENZENE
. Waste code: D039
. Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
. Waste code: D040
. Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002928011

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1001486866
110002928011
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002928011
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BC321 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018430496
East 1730 W MANCHESTER N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.063 mi.
331 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BC
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
187 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1982 THRIFT-D-LUX CLEANERS #54 Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents

1983 THRIFT-D-LUX CLEANERS #54 Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents

1985 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS Power Laundries, Family And Commercial

1986 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS Power Laundries, Family And Commercial

1987 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS Power Laundries, Family And Commercial

1988 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS Power Laundries, Family And Commercial

1989 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS Power Laundries, Family And Commercial

1990 THRIFT D-LUX CLEANERS Power Laundries, Family And Commercial
BC322 RALPHS GROCERY CO NO 274 RCRA-LQG 1017785873
East 1730 W MANCHESTER AVE FINDS CAR000253757
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.063 mi.
331 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BC
Actual: RCRA-LQG:
187 ft. Date form received by agency: 05/13/2015
Focus Map: Facility name: RALPHS GROCERY CO NO 274
4 Facility address: 1730 W MANCHESTER AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAR000253757
Mailing address: 1100 W ARTESIA BLVD

COMPTON, CA 90220

Contact: SHERRIE WALTERS
Contact address: 1100 W ARTESIA BLVD

COMPTON, CA 90220
Contact country: us

Contact telephone:

Contact email:

310-884-4016
SHERRIE.WALTERS@RALPHS.COM

EPA Region: 09
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

MAN WEST PROPERTIES
24082 PASEO DEL CAMPO
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677
Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: 949-495-1913
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Direction
Distance
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Site
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RALPHS GROCERY CO NO 274 (Continued)

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
06/15/1963
Not reported

RALPHS GROCERY CO
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
01/01/1964
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

122
Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)

141
Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics

181
Other inorganic solid waste

214
Unspecified solvent mixture

311
Pharmaceutical waste

331
Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

352

1017785873
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RALPHS GROCERY CO NO 274 (Continued) 1017785873
Waste name: Other organic solids
Waste code: 791
Waste name: Liquids with pH < 2
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D024
Waste name: M-CRESOL
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: P001
Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
Waste code: PO75
Waste name: NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS
Waste code: U002
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RALPHS GROCERY CO NO 274 (Continued) 1017785873
. Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (l) (OR) ACETONE (1)
. Waste code: uo10
. Waste name: AZIRINO [2,3":3,4]PYRROLOJ1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-MET
HOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA, 8BETA, 8AALPHA, 8BALPHA)]- (OR)
MITOMYCIN C
. Waste code: U035
. Waste name: BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL
. Waste code: uo44
. Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
. Waste code: U058
. Waste name: 2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,
2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
. Waste code: U059
. Waste name: 5,12-NAPHTHACENEDIONE,
8-ACETYL-10-[(3-AMINO-2,3,6-TRIDEOXY)-ALPHA-L-LYXO-HEXOPYRANOSYL)OXY]-
7,8,9,10-TETRAHYDRO-6,8,11-TRIHYDROXY-1-METHOXY-, (8S-CIS)- (OR)
DAUNOMYCIN
. Waste code: U089
. Waste name: DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL (OR) PHENOL, 4,4’-(1,2-DIETHYL-1,2-ETHENEDIYL)BIS,
(E)-
. Waste code: U129
. Waste name: CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,
5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
. Waste code: U132
. Waste name: HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-
. Waste code: U144
. Waste name: ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT (OR) LEAD ACETATE
. Waste code: U150
. Waste name: L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINQ]- (OR) MELPHALAN
. Waste code: u187
. Waste name: ACETAMIDE, N-(4-ETHOXYPHENYL)- (OR) PHENACETIN
. Waste code: U188
. Waste name: PHENOL
. Waste code: U200
. Waste name: RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,
11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
(3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
. Waste code: U201
. Waste name: 1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL
. Waste code: U202
. Waste name: 1,2-BENZISOTHIAZOL-3(2H)-ONE, 1,1-DIOXIDE, & SALTS
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Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RALPHS GROCERY CO NO 274 (Continued) 1017785873
. Waste code: U204
. Waste name: SELENIOUS ACID (OR) SELENIUM DIOXIDE
. Waste code: U205
. Waste name: SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T)
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110064466162
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1017785873
Registry ID: 110064466162
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110064466162
BD323 FOOD 4 LESS-FUEL CENTER #399 RCRA-LQG 1018273861
West 11533 S WESTERN AVE FINDS CAR000260703
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.065 mi.
343 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BD
Actual: RCRA-LQG:
200 ft. Date form received by agency: 04/04/2016
Focus Map: Facility name: FOOD 4 LESS-FUEL CENTER #399
7 Facility address: 11533 S WESTERN AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAR000260703

W ARTESIA BLVD

COMPTON, CA 90220

SHERRIE WALTERS

W ARTESIA BLVD

COMPTON, CA 90220

us

310-884-4016

SHERRIE.WALTERS@RALPHS.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOOD 4 LESS-FUEL CENTER #399 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely

1018273861

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than

100 kg of that material at any time

ELTINGE & GRAZIADIO DEV CO C/O COM REAL

Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
02/03/2015
Not reported

RALPHS GROCERY COMPANY
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
10/21/2013
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

223
Unspecified oil-containing waste

352

TC5630502.4s Page 351
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOOD 4 LESS-FUEL CENTER #399 (Continued) 1018273861

. Waste name: Other organic solids

. Waste code: D001

. Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

. Waste code: D018

. Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110067711925

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1018273861

Registry ID: 110067711925

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110067711925
BD324 FOOD 4 LESS FUEL CENTER #399 UST U004265816
West 11533 S WESTERN AVENUE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.065 mi.
343 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BD
Actual: UST:
200 ft. Facility ID: LACoFA0045811
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
7 Latitude: 33.92892

Longitude: -118.31022
AW325 ONE HOUR CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000118101
West 1852 W IMPERIAL HWY FINDS CAD981613110
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
196 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Focus Map: Facility name: ONE HOUR CLEANERS
7 Facility address: 1852 W IMPERIAL HWY

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAD981613110
Contact: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ONE HOUR CLEANERS (Continued)

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

LEE YOUNGLIM
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No

TC5630502.4s Page 353

1000118101
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HOUR CLEANERS (Continued) 1000118101
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/25/1986
Site name: ONE HOUR CLEANERS
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 01/14/1993
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002723660
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000118101
Registry ID: 110002723660
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002723660
AW326 ONE 'OUR’ DRY CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS $S121697436
West 1852 W IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
196 ft. Facility ID: 37497
Focus Map: Application Number: 104071
7 Permit Number: M35315
Status: |
Representative Name: LEE YONG LIM
Representative Telephone: 213 7549833
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234

BCAT Description:
CCAT Number:
CCAT Description:
UTM East:

UTM North:

DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
02

ADSORBER (DRY CLEANING) REGENERATIVE
379.82998657

3754.9499512
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AW327 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018421988
West 1852 W IMPERIAL HWY N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster AW
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
196 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
7 1969 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1969 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1970 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1971  HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1974 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 WILS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 HINDS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1976  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1976  WILS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1977  WILS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1977  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1978 WILS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1978  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1979  WILS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1979  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1980 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1980 WILS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1982 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1982  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1982 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1983 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1983  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1983 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1985 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1985 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1985 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1986 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1986 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1986 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1987 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1987 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1987 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1988 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1988 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1988 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1989 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1990 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1990 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1990 WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1990 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1991 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1991 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1991  WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1991  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1992 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
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ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS (Continued) 1018421988
1992  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1992 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1992  WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1993 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1993 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1993  WILLS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1993 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1994  WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1994 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1994 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1995 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1995 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1995 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1996 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1996 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1996 WILS ONE HOUR CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1997 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1997 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1997 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1998 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1998 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1998 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1999 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1999 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1999 ONE OUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2000 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2000 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2000 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2001 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2001 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2001 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2002 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2002 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2003 ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2003 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2004 LEE MIKE Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
BA328 HOLLY PARK CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S102809215
West 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE EMI N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: DRYCLEANERS:
196 ft. EPA Id: CAL000002400
Focus Map: NAICS Code: 81232
3 NAICS Description: Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
SIC Code: 7211
SIC Description: Power Laundries, Family and Commercial
Create Date: 11/14/1989
Facility Active: No
Inactive Date: 06/08/2006

Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:

Not reported

Not reported
0000000000

YOUNG CHO KIM
1855 W MANCHESTER AVE

YOUNG SANG KIM/MANAGER
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLY PARK CLEANERS (Continued) $102809215
Contact Address: 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
Contact Telephone: 2137509394
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address 1: 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: LOS ANGELES
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip: 900473000
Owner Fax: Not reported
Region Code: 3
EPA Id: CAL000307766
NAICS Code: 81232

NAICS Description:

SIC Code:

SIC Description:
Create Date:
Facility Active:
Inactive Date:
Facility Addr2:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:

Contact Telephone:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Owner Fax:
Region Code:

EMI:

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
7211

Power Laundries, Family and Commercial
06/08/2006

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

KYUNG HOON SHIN

2654 GRAND SUMMIT RD
Not reported

3107137115

KYUNG SHIN

2654 GRAND SUMMIT RD
Not reported

3107137115

Not reported

1855 W MANCHESTER AVE
Not reported

LOS ANGELES

CA

900473000

0000000000

3

1987

19

SC

39841

SC

7216

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:

[eNeNoNoNoNe)

1990

TC5630502.4s Page 357



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLY PARK CLEANERS (Continued) $102809215
County Code: 19
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 39841
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 7216
Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
BA329 HOLLY PARK CLEANERS, KYUNG HOON SHIN DRYCLEANERS S121695923
West 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
196 ft. Facility ID: 148353
Focus Map: Application Number: 457920
3 Permit Number: F82993
Status: A
Representative Name: KYUNG HOON SHIN
Representative Telephone: 323 7509394
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000603
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING,DRY-TO-DRY NV,W/ SIC,PERC
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 378.94000244
UTM North: 3758.3000488
Facility ID: 148353
Application Number: 467595
Permit Number: F89462
Status: A
Representative Name: KYUNG HOON SHIN
Representative Telephone: 323 7509394
Permit Status: ACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000603
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING,DRY-TO-DRY NV,W/ SIC,PERC
CCAT Number: Not reported
CCAT Description: Not reported
UTM East: 378.94000244
UTM North: 3758.3000488
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BA330 HOLLY PARK CLEANER EDR Hist Cleaner 1018557031
West 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
196 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1986 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1987 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1988 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1989 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1990 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1991 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1992 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1993 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1994 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1995 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1996 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1997 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1998 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1999 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2000 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2001 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2002 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2003 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2004 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2005 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2006 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2007 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2008 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2009 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2010 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2011 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2012 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2013 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2014 HOLLY PARK CLEANER Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
BA331 HOLLY PARK CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S113142995
West 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
196 ft. Facility ID: 39841
Focus Map: Application Number: 110636
3 Permit Number: M35689
Status: S
Representative Name: YOUNG KIM
Representative Telephone: 323 7509394
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234

BCAT Description:
CCAT Number:
CCAT Description:
UTM East:

UTM North:

DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE

04

VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE

379.85998535
3757.1699219
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLY PARK CLEANERS (Continued) S$113142995
Facility ID: 39841
Application Number: 287231
Permit Number: D78917
Status: S
Representative Name: YOUNG KIM
Representative Telephone: 323 7509394
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: 04
CCAT Description: VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE
UTM East: 379.85998535
UTM North: 3757.1699219
Facility ID: 125247
Application Number: 375383
Permit Number: F36956
Status: S
Representative Name: YOUNG KIM
Representative Telephone: 323 7509394
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: 04
CCAT Description: VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE
UTM East: 378.92999268
UTM North: 3758.3049316
Facility ID: 125247
Application Number: 404573
Permit Number: F54285
Status: S
Representative Name: YOUNG KIM
Representative Telephone: 323 7509394
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000603
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING,DRY-TO-DRY NV,W/ SIC,PERC
CCAT Number: 04
CCAT Description: VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE
UTM East: 378.92999268
UTM North: 3758.3049316
HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

HOLLY PARK CLEANERS
S113142995

2007

CAL000307766

KYUNG SHIN

3107137115

Not reported

1855 W MANCHESTER AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900473000
Not reported

NVR000076158

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Solvents Recovery
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HOLLY PARK CLEANERS (Continued) S$113142995

Tons: Not reported

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S113142995

Year: 2007

GEPAID: CAL000307766

Contact: KYUNG SHIN

Telephone: 3107137115

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900473000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: NVR000076158

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)

Disposal Method: Solvents Recovery

Tons: Not reported

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S113142995

Year: 2007

GEPAID: CAL000307766

Contact: KYUNG SHIN

Telephone: 3107137115

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1855 W MANCHESTER AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900473000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: NVR000076158

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,

etc)

Disposal Method: Solvents Recovery

Tons: 0.22

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles
BA332 HOLLYPARK CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000293687
West 1855 W MANCHESTER FINDS CAD981614266
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster BA
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
196 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Focus Map: Facility name: HOLLYPARK CLEANERS
3 Facility address: 1855 W MANCHESTER

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAD981614266
Contact: Not reported

Contact address:

Contact country:

Not reported
Not reported
us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HOLLYPARK CLEANERS (Continued)

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CHO BILLY
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/25/1986
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLYPARK CLEANERS (Continued) 1000293687
Site name: HOLLYPARK CLEANERS

Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110002724106

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is

a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000293687
110002724106
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002724106

AY333 WALLACE NEAL

East 1737 E MANCHESTER AVE
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.072 mi.

378 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AY
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner

186 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:

4 1924 WALLACE NEAL

EDR Hist Cleaner 1009188482
N/A

Type:
CLOTHES CLEANERS PRESSERS AND DYERS

BE334 SHELL GAS STATION

West 1843 W FLORENCE AVE

<1/8 INGLEWOOD, CA 90300

0.072 mi.

381 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BE

Actual: EDR Hist Auto

157 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:

3 1960 SHELL GAS STATION

EDR Hist Auto 1008993897
N/A

Type:
Not reported
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335 CORTEZZ-PICKENS INC EDR Hist Auto 1021471425
East 7806 S HOBART BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.078 mi.
410 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
170 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 2003 CORTEZZ-PICKENS INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
AZ336 MAURER J W EDR Hist Auto 1009078689
East 1724 W FLORENCE AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.079 mi.
417 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AZ
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
152 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1933 MAURERJ W GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 GAUTRONLJ GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 GAUTRONLJ GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
337 PENNSYLVANIA LUBRICANTS CO EDR Hist Auto 1009079618
West 1843 W 64TH ST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.086 mi.
455 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
1 1929 PENNSYLVANIA LUBRICANTS CO GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
338 POWELLCJ EDR Hist Cleaner 1009144475
East 1727 E MANCHESTER AVE N/A
<1/8 WATTS, CA
0.086 mi.
455 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
185 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
4 1928 POWELLCJ CLEANERS AND DYERS
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BF339 LOS ANGELES FIRE STATION 66 SWEEPS UST S101585531
East 1715 W FLORENCE AVE CAFID UST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.093 mi.
493 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster BF
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
150 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 2669
4 Number: 4
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 02-20-93
Action Date: 02-20-93
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002669-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 1000
Active Date: 04-20-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19024498
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00047503
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134856266
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 200 N MAIN STREET-ROOM
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
BF340 FIRE STATION 66 HISTUST U001561926
East 1715 W FLORENCE AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.093 mi.
493 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster BF
Actual: HIST UST:
150 ft. File Number: 0002716D
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002716D.pdf
4 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000047503
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FIRE STATION
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 2134856266

Owner Name:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRE STATION 66 (Continued) U001561926
Owner Address: 200 N. MAIN ST.
Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: F566-1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
BF341 LA FIRE STATION 66 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000229503
East 1715 W FLORENCE AVE FINDS CAD981964612
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.093 mi.
493 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster BF
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
150 ft. Date form received by agency: 03/09/1987
Focus Map: Facility name: LA FIRE STATION 66
4 Facility address: 1715 W FLORENCE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
EPA ID: CAD981964612

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDRED C
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1715 W FLORENCE AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

us

213-485-7527

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Municipal
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

CITY OF LA

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA FIRE STATION 66 (Continued) 1000229503
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Municipal
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002757419

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000229503
Registry ID: 110002757419
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002757419
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BE342 WALLACEJC EDR Hist Cleaner 1009187785
West 1849 W FLORENCE AVE N/A

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.097 mi.

510 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BE

Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner

158 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:

3 1933 WALLACEJC CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS

BG343 LAUSD/ MANHATTAN PL ELEM RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024783714
West 1850 W 96TH STREET CAD982046138
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.100 mi.

526 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BG

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

226 ft. Date form received by agency: 06/17/1988

Focus Map: Facility name: LAUSD/ MANHATTAN PL ELEM

5 Facility address: 1850 W 96TH STREET

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0000
CAD982046138

333 S BEAUDRY AVE FL 21

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017-0000

PAT SCHAENEN

333 S. BEAUDRY AVE, 21ST FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Not reported

213-241-3356
PAT.SCHANEN@LAUSD.NET

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

PAT SCHAENEN

333 S. BEAUDRY AVE, 21ST FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
Not reported
213-241-3356

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
333 S BEAUDRY AVE FL 21 LAUSD OEHS
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Not reported

213-241-3356

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner
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LAUSD/ MANHATTAN PL ELEM (Continued) 1024783714
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
BG344 MANHATTAN PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADA COMPLIANCE P ENVIROSTOR S113013549
West 1850 W. 96TH STREET VCP N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HAZNET
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BG
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
226 ft. Facility ID: 60002684
Focus Map: Status: Active
5 Status Date: 06/26/2018
Site Code: 301833
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Cleanup
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Aslam Shareef
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Assembly: 62
Senate: 30
Special Program: Voluntary Cleanup Program
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:

NONE SPECIFIED

Responsible Party

0

0

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
301833
Project Code (Site Code)
60002684
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT (Continued)

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

VCP:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Description:

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Reimbursement Agreement
08/10/2018

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Completion Report
2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
05/30/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
01/28/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Plan
06/14/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
04/29/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
04/29/2019

Not reported

60002684

Voluntary Cleanup

Voluntary Cleanup

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT (Continued)

Project Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Programs Code:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Lat/Long:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:

Aslam Shareef

Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
301833

62

30

Voluntary Cleanup Program
Active

06/26/2018

NO

Responsible Party

0/0

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
301833

Project Code (Site Code)
60002684

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Reimbursement Agreement
08/10/2018

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Completion Report
2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
05/30/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
01/28/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Plan
06/14/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT (Continued)

Schedule Document Type:

Schedule Due Date:

Schedule Revised Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:

Schedule Due Date:

Schedule Revised Date:

HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Design/Implementation Workplan
04/29/2019

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
04/29/2019

Not reported

LAUSD/ MANHATTAN PL ELEM

S113013549

2016

CAD982046138

PAT SCHAENEN

2132413356

Not reported

333 S BEAUDRY AVE FL 21

LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000

Los Angeles

CADO009007626

Los Angeles

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.23

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113013549

2010

CAD982046138

SOE AUNG

2137455939

Not reported

333 S BEAUNDRY AVE 28TH FLR

LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000

Not reported

CADO009007626

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
32

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113013549

2010

CAD982046138

SOE AUNG

2137455939

Not reported

333 S BEAUNDRY AVE 28TH FLR
LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Not reported

AZC950823111

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.4

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113013549

2007

CAD982046138

Yl HWA KIM DEPUTY DIRECTOR
2137435086

Not reported

333 S BEAUDRY AVE 20TH FLR

LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000

Not reported

CADO009007626

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
18

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113013549

2007

CAD982046138

Yl HWA KIM DEPUTY DIRECTOR

2137435086

Not reported

333 S BEAUDRY AVE 20TH FLR

LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000

Not reported

NVT330010000

Not reported

Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.5

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

ink while viewing on your computer to access

5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

$113013549
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
345 SOUTH REGION HIGH SCHOOL #6, SITE 3 ENVIROSTOR S108054428
East IMPERIAL HIGHWAY/HOBART BLVD. SCH N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.109 mi.
574 ft.
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
217 ft. Facility ID: 60000419
Focus Map: Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
8 Status Date: 02/23/2007
Site Code: 304539
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 2.88
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: S. Steven Hariri
Supervisor: Ju-Tseng Liu
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Assembly: 62
Senate: 35
Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:

NONE SPECIFIED
Responsible Party
33.9294
-118.3102
NONE SPECIFIED
RETAIL
Under Investigation
Under Investigation
UE
304539
Project Code (Site Code)
60000419
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Inactive Status Letter
02/07/2007

ISL Mailed out

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

11/14/2006
DTSC Approved the Scoping Document

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
02/23/2007

Project CRU completed.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOUTH REGION HIGH SCHOOL #6, SITE 3 (Continued)

Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

60000419

School Investigation
School

NONE SPECIFIED

2.88

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
S. Steven Hariri
Ju-Tseng Liu

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
304539

62

35

Not reported

Inactive - Needs Evaluation
02/23/2007

NO

Responsible Party
33.9294

-118.3102

NONE SPECIFIED
RETAIL

Under Investigation
Under Investigation

UE

304539

Project Code (Site Code)
60000419

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Inactive Status Letter
02/07/2007

ISL Mailed out

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
11/14/2006

DTSC Approved the Scoping Document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTH REGION HIGH SCHOOL #6, SITE 3 (Continued) $108054428

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:

02/23/2007
Project CRU completed.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
346 LOGANME EDR Hist Auto 1009081012
West 1858 W FLORENCE AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.113 mi.
596 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
159 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1933 MARCUSRW AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1933 WHITECOMB W F GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1937 LOGANME AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1937 WHITCOMB W F GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1942 WHITCOMB W F GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
347 MOBLEY D W EDR Hist Auto 1009082158
West 1880 W 84TH ST N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.114 mi.
603 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
194 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
3 1942 MOBLEY D W GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
348 PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS ENVIROSTOR 1000391639
NNE 5852 S. WESTERN AVENUE SWEEPS UST CAD981420193
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HIST UST
0.115 mi. CA FID UST
606 ft. RCRA NonGen / NLR
FINDS
Actual:
137 ft. ECHO
HAZNET
Focus Map:
2 ENVIROSTOR:
Facility ID: 60001530
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 05/25/2012
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS (Continued)

Acres:

NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:

Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

1

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

Not reported
Javier Hinojosa
Cleanup Chatsworth
59

30

EPA - PASI

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
EPA Grant
33.98837
-118.3085

NONE SPECIFIED

PESTICIDE/INSECTIDE/RODENTICIDE STORAGE

Under Investigation
31001-NO
NONE SPECIFIED
60001530
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

PA/SI Site Screening
05/17/2012

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 2825
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-050-002825-000001
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 1
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1

1000391639
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS (Continued) 1000391639
HIST UST:
File Number: 000289D6
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000289D6.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000050842
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FUMIGATION COMPANY
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 2132954108

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19008144
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: 00050842
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2132954108
Mail To: Not reported

TERMITE FUMIGATORS, INC;
5852 S. WESTERN AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0001

001

1

Not reported
00009000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Visual

Mailing Address: 5852 S WESTERN AVE

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 06/19/1986

Facility name: PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS

Facility address: 5852 S. WESTERN AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

EPA ID: CAD981420193

Contact: VICTOR BERNATH

Contact address: 5852 S. WESTERN AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 213-293-6203

Contact email: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS (Continued)

EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

VICTOR BBERNATH
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002699777

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

1000391639
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS (Continued) 1000391639
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000391639
Registry ID: 110002699777
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002699777
HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS
1000391639

1993

CAD981420193

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

5852 S WESTERN AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Not reported

CAD000088252

Not reported

Pesticide rinse water

Transfer Station
1.25099999999

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000391639

1993

CAD981420193

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

5852 S WESTERN AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Not reported

CAT080010101

Not reported

Pesticide rinse water
Transfer Station

0.0625

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000391639
1993
CAD981420193
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PEST CONTROL CHEMICALS (Continued) 1000391639
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 5852 S WESTERN AVENUE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO000088252
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.0625
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
BH349 EADERL W EDR Hist Auto 1009079369
NNW 1800 W SLAUSON AVE N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.115 mi.
609 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BH
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
136 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
1 1924 EADERLW AUTOMOBILE SERVICE STATIONS
1929 SOUTHGATE SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATION
BH350 WALGREENS #7482 RCRA-CESQG 1019322452
NNW 1800 W SLAUSON AVE CAL000323486
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.115 mi.
609 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BH
Actual: RCRA-CESQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 04/06/2016
Focus Map: Facility name: WALGREENS #7482
1 Facility address: 1800 W SLAUSON AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAL000323486
Mailing address: GREYHAWK CT
SUITE 200
CARLSBAD, CA 92010
Contact: KARINA ROMERO
Contact address: GREYHAWK CT SUITE 200
CARLSBAD, CA 92010
Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

09

760-602-8700
REGULATORY@3ECOMPANY.COM

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous

waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS #7482 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

WALGREEN CO.
WILMOT RD.
DEERFIELD, IL 60015
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner
08/31/2004

Not reported

WALGREEN CO.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
08/31/2004
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

122
Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)

131

1019322452
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS #7482 (Continued)

. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

Biennial Reports:

1019322452

Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,
bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,
perchlorate, and sulfide anions)

181
Other inorganic solid waste

214
Unspecified solvent mixture

311
Pharmaceutical waste

331
Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D007
CHROMIUM

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D024
M-CRESOL

P001

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

P0O75
NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

176
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WALGREENS #7482 (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:

Amount (Lbs):
Waste code:

Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Violation Status:

D002

1019322452

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

144

D007
CHROMIUM
25

D009
MERCURY
6

D010
SELENIUM
25

D024
M-CRESOL
1

P001

2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

8
P0O75

NICOTINE, & SALTS
4

No violations found

351 WORKMAN W W

East 1701 E79TH ST

<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.116 mi.

614 ft.

Actual: EDR Hist Auto

173 ft.

Focus Map: Year: Name:

4 1937  WORKMAN W W

Type:

EDR Hist Auto 1009082232

N/A

GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
352 LINCOLNH E EDR Hist Auto 1009077739
East 10111/2 S HARVARD BLVD N/A
<1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.120 mi.
633 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
234 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
6 1929 LINCOLNHE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONS
BF353 SCHAEFERS AMBULANCE SERVICE IN SWEEPS UST S101587512
East 1656 W FLORENCE AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.126 mi.
665 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster BF
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
149 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 4184
4 Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 08-30-93

Action Date: 03-18-94

Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: Not reported

STG: Not reported

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19055710

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2134681670

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1656 W FLORENCE AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

TC5630502.4s Page 385



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BI354 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO EDR MGP 1008407710
West S. ST. ANDREWS PLACE AND W. 60TH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.126 mi.

665 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster BI

Actual: Manufactured Gas Plants:

136 ft. No additional information available

Focus Map:

1

355 JACK HUNTSBERGER SWEEPS UST S101583961
West 6180 S ST ANDREWS PL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.132 mi.

695 ft.

Actual: SWEEPS UST:

136 ft. Status: Not reported

Focus Map: Comp Number: 6364

1 Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

19007616
UTNKI

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8187068236
Not reported

2007 WILSHIRE BLVD

Not reported

LOS ANGELES 900470000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Inactive
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BI356 U.S. BANK CORP. SWEEPS UST S$101587007
West 6000 S ST. ANDREWS PL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
0.135 mi.
712 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster Bl
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
135 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 8090
1 Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: Not reported

STG: Not reported

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: 0

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19054701

Regulated By: UTNKI

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2135805650

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 6000 S ST. ANDREWS PL
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 90012
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive

BI357 FIRST STUDENT INC AST A100419981
West 5950 S ST ANDREWS PL N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.141 mi.

746 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster BI

Actual: AST:
135 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Focus Map: Owner: First Student, Inc.
1 Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10244947
Facility ID: Not reported
Business Name: FirstGroup America
Phone: 323-967-0561
Fax: 323-967-0570
Mailing Address: 110 Perimeter Park, Suite E
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRST STUDENT INC (Continued) A100419981
Mailing Address City: Knoxville
Mailing Address State: TN
Mailing Address Zip Code: 37922
Operator Name: First Student, Inc. #20424
Operator Phone: 323-967-0561
Owner Phone: 513-241-2200
Owner Mail Address: 600 Vine Street, Suite 1400
Owner State: OH
Owner Zip Code: 45202
Owner Country: United States
Property Owner Name: First Student, Inc.
Property Owner Phone: 513-241-2200
Property Owner Mailing Address: 600 Vine Street, Suite 1400
Property Owner City: Cincinnati
Property Owner Stat : OH
Property Owner Zip Code: 45202
Property Owner Country: United States
EPAID: CAL000177238
BI358 ARA TRANSPORTATION HISTUST U001561921
West 5950 ST ANDREWS PL AT 60TH N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.141 mi.
746 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster Bl
Actual: HIST UST:
135 ft. File Number: 000263BB
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026 3BB.pdf
1 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000033822
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORT
Contact Name: KEN RUT
Telephone: 2137789066

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

ARA TRANSPORTATION, INC
14801 CALIFA STREET

VAN NUYS, CA 91411

0006

001

2

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

1/4

None

002

4

Not reported
00004000
PRODUCT
Not reported
3/16

None

003

TC5630502.4s Page 388



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARA TRANSPORTATION (Continued) U001561921

Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00008000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 005
Container Num: 5
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 10
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 006
Container Num: 6
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001800
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: 10
Leak Detection: None

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

BI359 LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A RCRA-SQG 1000189933
West 5950 S ST ANDREWS PL UST CAD981992399
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 SWEEPS UST
0.141 mi. CA FID UST
746 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster Bl FINDS
Actual: ECHO
135 ft. NPDES
WDS
I1=ocus Map: cIwas
RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/19/2000

Facility name: LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A

Facility address: 5950 S ST ANDREWS PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

EPA ID: CAD981992399

Contact: ROBERT MONREAL

Contact address: 5950 S ST ANDREWS PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 323-565-4314
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: LAIDLAW EDUCATION SVCS

Owner/operator address: 201 N CIVIC DR STE 150
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 925-939-1299

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 09/19/2000

Site name: LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

Date form received by agency:09/01/1996
Site name: LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found

UST:

Facility ID: 25292
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued)

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
33.9876349
-118.3095602

Active
1860
1

Board Of Equalization: 44-012023

Referral Date: 09-21-93
Action Date: 04-20-94
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
19-050-001860-000001

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 8000
Active Date: 04-20-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 1

CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19010616
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00033822
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 8189891665
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 14801 CALIFA ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:
Contact Phone:

LOS ANGELES 900470000
Not reported
Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002769406

1000189933

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933
ECHO:
Envid: 1000189933
Registry ID: 110002769406
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002769406
NPDES:
Facility Status: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Agency Number: Not reported
Regulatory Measure ID: Not reported
Place ID: Not reported
Order Number: Not reported
WDID: 4 191006379
Regulatory Measure Type: Industrial
Program Type: Not reported
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge Name: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
Discharge Zip: Not reported
Status: Active
Status Date: 04/24/1992

Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

First Student c o Strata Environmental
110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E
Knoxville

Tennessee

37922

CAS000001
Active

0

4

189618
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee
Not reported
4 191006379
Industrial
Not reported
04/24/1992
Not reported
Not reported
First Student c o Strata Environmental
110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E
Knoxville
Tennessee
37922

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933

Place Size: Not reported
Place Size Unit: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City: Not reported
Operator State: Not reported
Operator Zip: Not reported
Operator Contact: Not reported
Operator Contact Title: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Operator Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Type: Not reported
Developer: Not reported
Developer Address: Not reported
Developer City: Not reported
Developer State: Not reported
Developer Zip: Not reported
Developer Contact: Not reported
Developer Contact Title: Not reported
Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone Ext: Not reported
Constype Above Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Below Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Cable Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Comm Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Commertial Ind: Not reported
Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Gas Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Industrial Ind: Not reported
Constype Other Description: Not reported
Constype Other Ind: Not reported
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: Not reported
Receiving Water Name: Not reported
Certifier: Not reported
Certifier Title: Not reported
Certification Date: Not reported
Primary Sic: Not reported
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Agency Number: Not reported
Region: 4
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LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933
Regulatory Measure ID: 189618
Order Number: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Industrial
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 4 191006379
Program Type: Not reported
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Discharge Name: Not reported
Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
Discharge Zip: Not reported
Received Date: 05/09/2008
Processed Date: 04/24/1992
Status: Active
Status Date: 04/24/1992
Place Size: 300000
Place Size Unit: SqFt
Contact: Carlos Morales
Contact Title: Shop Foreman

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:

323-967-0574
Not reported

carlos.morales@firstgroup.com
First Student c o Strata Environmental

110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E
Knoxville

Tennessee

37922

Nan Cutshall

Senior Environmental Engineer

865-539-2077
Not reported
firstgroup@strataenv.com
Private Business
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Tennessee
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
818-226-3758
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: N

Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:
Certification Date:
Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Los Angeles River

Susan Kirkpatrick

Sr Environmental Project Program Mgr
08-APR-15

4151-School Buses

Not reported

Not reported

Active
CAS000001
4

0

189618

Not reported
97-03-DWQ
4 191006379
Enrollee
Industrial
Not reported
04/24/1992
Not reported
Not reported
110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E
First Student c o Strata Environmental
Knoxville
Tennessee
37922

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000001
Active

0

4

189618
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
4 191006379
Industrial
Not reported
04/24/1992
Not reported
Not reported
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LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued)

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

1000189933

First Student c o Strata Environmental
110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E
Knoxville
Tennessee
37922

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933

Certification Date: Not reported
Primary Sic: Not reported
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Agency Number: Not reported
Region: 4
Regulatory Measure ID: 189618
Order Number: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Industrial
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 4 191006379
Program Type: Not reported
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Discharge Name: Not reported
Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
Discharge Zip: Not reported
Received Date: 05/09/2008
Processed Date: 04/24/1992
Status: Active
Status Date: 04/24/1992
Place Size: 300000
Place Size Unit: SqFt
Contact: Carlos Morales
Contact Title: Shop Foreman

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:
Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:
Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:

323-967-0574

Not reported
carlos.morales@firstgroup.com
First Student c o Strata Environmental
110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E
Knoxville

Tennessee

37922

Nan Cutshall

Senior Environmental Engineer
865-539-2077

Not reported
firstgroup@strataenv.com
Private Business

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Tennessee

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

818-226-3758

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933
Constype Below Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Cable Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Comm Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Commertial Ind: Not reported
Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Gas Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Industrial Ind: Not reported
Constype Other Description: Not reported
Constype Other Ind: Not reported
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: N
Receiving Water Name: Los Angeles River
Certifier: Susan Kirkpatrick
Certifier Title: Sr Environmental Project Program Mgr
Certification Date: 08-APR-15
Primary Sic: 4151-School Buses
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
WDS:
Facility ID: 4 191006379
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:
SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.
CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

4

7149371243

JERRY MCELROY

LAIDLAW TRANSIT

201 N CIVIC DR STE 150

WALNUT CREEK 94596

JERRY MCELROY

7149371243

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:

0
0
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAIDLAW TRANSIT L A (Continued) 1000189933

Reclamation: Not reported

POTW: Not reported

Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

CIWQs:

Agency: First Student c o Strata Environmental

Agency Address: 110 Perimeter Park Rd Ste E, Knoxville, TN 37922

Place/Project Type: Industrial - School Buses

SIC/NAICS: 4151

Region: 4

Program: INDSTW

Regulatory Measure Status: Active

Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water industrial

Order Number: 2014-0057-DWQ

WDID: 4 191006379

NPDES Number: CAS000001

Adoption Date: Not reported

Effective Date: 04/24/1992

Termination Date: Not reported

Expiration/Review Date: Not reported

Design Flow: Not reported

Major/Minor: Not reported

Complexity: Not reported

TTWQ: Not reported

Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0

Violations within 5 years: 0

Latitude: 33.98597

Longitude: -118.31149

BI360 AST A100345257
West 5950 ST. ANDREWS PL. N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA

0.141 mi.

746 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster Bl

Actual: AST:

135 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: City of Los Angeles

Focus Map: Owner: LAIDLAW EDUCATION SERVICES

1 Total Gallons: 1,665

CERSID: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Business Name: Not reported

Phone: Not reported

Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address: Not reported

Mailing Address City: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) A100345257

Mailing Address State: Not reported
Mailing Address Zip Code: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Phone: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Mail Address: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip Code: Not reported
Owner Country: Not reported
Property Owner Name: Not reported
Property Owner Phone: Not reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported
Property Owner City: Not reported
Property Owner Stat : Not reported
Property Owner Zip Code: Not reported
Property Owner Country: Not reported
EPAID: Not reported

BI361 FIRST STUDENT, INC. #20424 UST U004264124
West 5950 S ST ANDREWS PL N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.141 mi.

746 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster BI

Actual: UST:
135 ft. Facility ID: FA0012455
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
1 Latitude: 33.98593
Longitude: -118.31143

BJ362 EVENFLO JUVENILE FURNITURE CO SWEEPS UST S101583974
West 6235 S ST ANDREWS PL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.148 mi.

781 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BJ

Actual: SWEEPS UST:

136 ft. Status: Not reported

Focus Map: Comp Number: 5234

1 Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0

CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19007715
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EVENFLO JUVENILE FURNITURE CO (Continued) S$101583974
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6235 S ST ANDREWS PL
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
BJ363 QUESTOR JUVENILE FURNITURE COMPANY RCRA-SQG 1000314800
West 6235 S ST ANDREWS PLACE CAD052257961
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.148 mi.
781 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BJ
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Focus Map: Facility name: QUESTOR JUVENILE FURNITURE COMPANY

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

6235 S ST ANDREWS PLACE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAD052257961

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUESTOR JUVENILE FURNITURE COMPANY (Continued) 1000314800
Owner/operator name: QUESTOR CORPORATION
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980
Site name: QUESTOR JUVENILE FURNITURE COMPANY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
BK364 WESTERN VILLAGE CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S121697532
North 5837 S WESTERN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.150 mi.
793 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
137 ft. Facility ID: 38576
Focus Map: Application Number: 108053
2 Permit Number: M31054
Status: S
Representative Name: TERANG RIM
Representative Telephone: 213 2925889
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: 02
CCAT Description: ADSORBER (DRY CLEANING) REGENERATIVE
UTM East: 0
UTM North: 0
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BK365 WESTERN VILLAGE CLEANERS DRYCLEANERS S$121698822
North 5837 S WESTERN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.150 mi.
793 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
137 ft. Facility ID: 60262
Focus Map: Application Number: 166721
2 Permit Number: D00453
Status: O
Representative Name: CHANG MO LEE
Representative Telephone: 213 2925889
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: Not reported
BCAT Description: Not reported
CCAT Number: 04
CCAT Description: VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE
UTM East: 379.1000061
UTM North: 3761.3999023
Facility ID: 60262
Application Number: 223387
Permit Number: D25207
Status: (0]
Representative Name: CHANG MO LEE
Representative Telephone: 213 2925889
Permit Status: EXPIRED
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE
CCAT Number: 04
CCAT Description: VAPOR RECOVERY UNIT COMPRESS & CONDENSE
UTM East: 379.1000061
UTM North: 3761.3999023
BK366 WESTERN VILLAGE CLEANERS,DONG YEOUL PARK DRYCLEANERS S121697983
North 5837 S WESTERN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.150 mi.
793 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST:
137 ft. Facility ID: 46249
Focus Map: Application Number: 128616
2 Permit Number: M42771
Status: O
Representative Name: HYO CHUN JEON
Representative Telephone: 213 5327433
Permit Status: INACTIVE
BCAT Number: 000234
BCAT Description: DRY CLEANING EQUIP PERCHLOROETHYLENE

CCAT Number:
CCAT Description:
UTM East:

UTM North:

02

ADSORBER (DRY CLEANING) REGENERATIVE
0

0
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BL367 SOUTH LA ANIMAL DOG TRAINING YARD LUST $S116680369
West 5965 SAINT ANDREWS PL N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.155 mi.
817 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BL
Actual: LUST:
135 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
1 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000005695

Global Id: T10000005695

Latitude: 33.986204

Longitude: -118.311868

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 10/01/2014

Case Worker: MT

RB Case Number: 900470234

Local Agency: Not reported

File Location: Not reported

Local Case Number: Not reported

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History: Not reported

LUST:

Global Id: T10000005695

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name: MARYAM TAIDY

Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

City: LOS ANGELES

Email: mtaidy@waterboards.ca.gov

Phone Number: 2135766741

LUST:

Global Id: T10000005695

Action Type: Other

Date: 01/30/2014

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T10000005695

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/30/2014

Action: Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report

Global Id: T10000005695

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/01/2014

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T10000005695

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/30/2014

Action: Notification - Preclosure

Global Id: T10000005695

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/01/2014

Action: Staff Letter
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SOUTH LA ANIMAL DOG TRAINING YARD (Continued) S$116680369
Global Id: T10000005695
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/30/2014
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T10000005695
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/01/2014
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T10000005695
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/30/2014
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T10000005695
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/01/2014
Global Id: T10000005695
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 01/30/2014
Global Id: T10000005695
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 07/15/2014
Global Id: T10000005695
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/30/2014
BM368 ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SWEEPS UST S101629339
West 6007 S ST ANDREWS PL CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 WDS
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster BM
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
136 ft. Status: Active
Focus Map: Comp Number: 13
1 Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-010896
Referral Date: 07-21-93
Action Date: 04-20-94
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
19-050-000013-000004
A

1000

03-29-93

OIL

P

MOTOR OIL

1
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:
SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO (Continued)

19019423

UTNKA

00000406

Not reported

Not reported

2137533521

Not reported

6007 S ST ANDREWS PL
Not reported

LOS ANGELES 900470000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

4 191012620

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

4

3237533521

NIEMEYER JIM

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP

6007 S St Andrews PI

Los Angeles 900471310

NIEMEYER JIM

3237533521

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be

$101629339
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ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO (Continued) $101629339
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
BM369 INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION LUST 1000412841
West 6007 S ST ANDREWS PL RCRA NonGen/NLR CAD980892103
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ICIS
0.157 mi. US AIRS
827 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster BM HIST CORTESE
Actual: LUST REG 4:
136 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470134
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Diesel

Substance Quantity:

Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603701098

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: 62ND ST

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: 7/15/1986

Date Leak First Reported: 7/15/1986
Date Leak Record Entered: 8/4/1989

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 1/30/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 1/30/1997

How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Operator:
Water System:
Well Name:

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Tank Closure

Not reported

Corrosion

Tank

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

843.5471812732457963238833319

Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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EDR ID Number
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INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued)

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MONDELL, JIM
Not reported
LUST
33.9851607 / -1
PEJ

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
LUST Cleanup Site

1000412841

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701098

T0603701098
33.9338378
-118.3102095

Completed - Case Closed
01/30/1997

EL

900470134

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0603701098

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603701098

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603701098

TC5630502.4s Page 408



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued) 1000412841
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/15/1986
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603701098
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/15/1986
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701098
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/30/1997
Global Id: T0603701098
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/15/1986

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 05/29/2013

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION

6007 S ST ANDREWS PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAD980892103

12 EAST ARMOUR BLVD

KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

DAVID GRAVES

2330 RIPPLE STREET

LOS ANGELES, CA 90039

us

951-751-2080
DAVE.GRAVES@INTERSTATEBRANDS.COM
09

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

HOSTESS BRANDS CORP
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
02/22/2010
Not reported

HOSTESS BRANDS CORP

6031 CONNECTION DR STE 600
IRVING, TX 75039

us

TC5630502.4s Page 409



Map ID

Direction
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued) 1000412841
Owner/operator telephone: 972-532-4500
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 01/22/2010
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:01/02/2013

Site name: HOSTESS BRANDS CORP

Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: 135
Waste name: Unspecified aqueous solution
Waste code: 214
Waste name: Unspecified solvent mixture
Waste code: 221
Waste name: Waste oil and mixed oil
Waste code: 223
Waste name: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Waste code: 352
Waste name: Other organic solids
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: FO03
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued)

MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Site name:
Classification:

CONTINENTAL BAKING CO INC
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/09/1985

Site name:
Classification:

CONTINENTAL BAKING CO INC
Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

FR -262.10-12.A
Generators - General
09/14/1992
01/28/1993

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/28/1993

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

09/14/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

01/28/1993

State Contractor/Grantee

09-2009-A030

110012439619

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP #70 06037R902300004
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP #70

6007 S. ST. ANDREWS PLACE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Civil Judicial Action

LOS ANGELES

AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Judicial

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:

Clv
2051

1000412841
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
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INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued) 1000412841
Federal Facility ID: Not reported
Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 33.98498
Longitude in Decimal Degrees: -118.31148
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: 0900000006037R9023
Facility NAICS Code: 311812
Tribal Land Code: Not reported

09-2001-0080

110012439619

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (National Case) (NC)
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION

6007 S ST ANDREWS PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type: Bankruptcy
Facility County: LOS ANGELES
Program System Acronym: ICIS
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Judicial

EA Type Code: BNK

Facility SIC Code: 2051

Federal Facility ID: Not reported
Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 33.985155
Longitude in Decimal Degrees: -118.31148
Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: 24806
Facility NAICS Code: Not reported
Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:

Not reported

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION

Address: 6007 SOUTH ST ANDREWS PLACE
Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: 2051

Facility Name:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION

Address: 6007 SOUTH ST ANDREWS PLACE
Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: 2051

Facility Name:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION

Address: 6007 SOUTH ST ANDREWS PLACE
Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: 2051

Facility Name:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION

Address: 6007 SOUTH ST ANDREWS PLACE
Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: 2051
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INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued)

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid:

Region Code:

Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

D and B Number:

Primary SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
6007 SOUTH ST ANDREWS PLACE

N

No

Not reported

2051

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
6007 SOUTH ST ANDREWS PLACE

N

No

Not reported

2051

1000412841
09

AIR 0900000006037R9023
110012439619
Not reported
2051

311812

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

09

AIR 0900000006037R9023
110012439619

OPR

MIN

Stratospheric Ozone Protection
Not reported

2009-04-20 00:00:00

Case File

Case File

Resolved

09

AIR 0900000006037R9023
110012439619

OPR

MIN

Stratospheric Ozone Protection
2009-04-20 00:00:00
2009-04-20 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Judicial

Closed

CORTESE

19

LTNKA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION (Continued) 1000412841
Reg Id: 900470134
BM370 HOSTESS BAKERY UST U003780126
West 6007 S ST ANDREWS PL N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster BM
Actual: UST:
136 ft. Facility ID: 23602
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
1 Latitude: 33.985659
Longitude: -118.310655
BM371 ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO IN HISTUST $S118411402
West 6007 S ST ANDREWS PLACE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster BM
Actual: HIST UST:
136 ft. File Number: 00027012
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027012.pdf
1 Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BM372 ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN HISTUST U001561931
West 6007 S ST ANDREWS PL N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster BM
Actual: HIST UST:
136 ft. File Number: Not reported
Focus Map: URL: Not reported
1 Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000000406

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: BAKERY

Contact Name: MARK VAN RYZIN

Telephone: 2137533521

Owner Name: ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN

Owner Address: 6007 S. ST. ANDREWS PLACE

Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

Total Tanks: 0036

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 027

Year Installed: 1980

Tank Capacity: 00010000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

Stock Inventor

002

028

1980
00012000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

038

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

033

1982
00001000
PRODUCT
Not reported
Not reported
Stock Inventor

005

034
1980
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ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN (Continued)

Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

00000550
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Stock Inventor

006

035

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

007

036

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

008

037

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

009

018

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

010

017

1982
00012000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

011

016

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
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EPA ID Number

ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN (Continued)

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

012

029

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

013

030

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

014

031

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

015

009

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

016

025

Not reported
00000800
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

017

023

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor
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ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN (Continued)

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

018

007

Not reported
00007500
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

019

004

Not reported
00007500
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

020

005

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

021

003

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

022

001

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

023

002

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

024
032
Not reported
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ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN (Continued)

Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

025

015

Not reported
00007500
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

026

014

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

027

013

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

028

019

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

029

020

Not reported
00012000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

030

021

1984
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL
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ITT CONTINENTAL BAKING CO., IN (Continued)

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

031

022

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

032

024

Not reported
00007500
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

033

026

Not reported
00007500
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

034

011

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

035

012

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

036

008

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BN373 MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH LUST $S104406312
West 1923 MANCHESTER AVE W ENF N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HIST CORTESE
0.157 mi.
829 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BN
Actual: LUST REG 4:
201 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
3 County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 900470043

Status: Pollution Characterization

Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity: Not reported

Local Case No: Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Remove Free Product

Global ID: T0603701089

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: JW

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: SAINT ANDREWS

Enforcement Type: SEL

Date Leak Discovered: Not reported

Date Leak First Reported: 6/2/1992

Date Leak Record Entered: 5/23/1992
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 6/21/2001
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: Not reported

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: Not reported

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 3959.9477231966262425545626174
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: 7/3/1994
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 11/12/1996
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/8/2004
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: 6/1/1997
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: 2500

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Yes

GW Qualifier: <

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: THOMAS POLINGER

RP Address: 555 PIER AVENUE, STE 4
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.9600401 /-1

Local Agency Staff: PEJ
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